Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
JONG | WOO DAN L & MARIAT SAS 397 380 1/4/2005 $1,512.50 WARR
7 LAURELWOOD DRIVE 12/30/2004 $605,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
IRMHILD SZOSZYNSKI TODD C & JEANNE T HOLZE 397 455 1/4/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
3 BALL POND ROAD 1/5/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
LILLY S DISESA CHARLES J & JANE V MILAU 397 457 1/4/2005 $37.50 WARR
57 SABINA ROAD 27 FULTON DRIVE 12/21/2004 $15,000.00
TRUMBULL, CT 06611 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
THOMAZINE A TUKEY CHARLES J & JANE V MILAU 397 459 1/4/2005 $76.25 WARR
78 MERCER STREET 27 FULTON DRIVE 12/18/2004 $30,500.00
HAMILTON SQUARE, NJ 08690 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MILES A ROBERTSON EST - 397 491 1/4/2005 $0.00 SUCC TAX
11/16/2004 $0.00
AUBURN DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLC CLIFFORD PITT 397 501 1/4/2005 $1,237.50 WARR
14 CALVERTON ROAD 12/29/2004 $495,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JOHN & JOANN SNIFFEN JOHN & JOANN SNIFFEN 397 522 1/5/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
8 NEWFANE ROAD 1/5/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
DERRICK & JANICE BAUTISTA PAUL J & KAREN A HARTIGAN 397 524 1/5/2005 $750.00 WARR
3 HUMMINGBIRD PATH 9/28/2004 $300,000.00
COURTLAND MANOR, NY 10567
AMALGAMATED BUSINESS CORP PAMELA EQUITIES CORP 397 534 1/5/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
3 NEW YORK PLAZA, 19TH FLOOR 3 NEW YORK PLAZA, 19TH FLOOR 12/29/2004 $0.00
NEW YORK, NY 10004 NEW YORK, NY 10004
EDWARD ASVAZADOURIAN EDWARD & ANN E ASVAZADOURIAN 397 538 1/5/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
20 HEMLOCK TRAIL 12/7/2004 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
BARBARA CAMINATI-EST 397 546 1/6/2005 $0.00 CERTRE
12/22/2004 $0.00
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SYLVIAA CULOS SUSAN YAGER TR ET AL 397 550 1/6/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
17 HILLDALE ROAD 24 POSSM DRIVE 1/5/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ELLI MULLER AKA ELLE MULLER TOWN OF NEW FAIRFIELD 397 616 1/7/2005 $0.00 WARR
4 BRUSH HILL ROAD 1/7/2005 $535,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JOSEPH R & JOANNE P LOCASCIO JR WILLIAM B SHATZ & CAROLINE E 397 644 1/7/2005 $1,225.00 WARR
25 HUDSON STREET ENGELHARDT 1/6/2005 $490,000.00
HASTINGS ON HUDSON, NY 10706 8324 W EASTMAN PLACE
LAKEWOOD, CO 80227
CATHERINE VETRANO THERESA & EDWARD BUCKO 397 667 1/7/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
48 BIGELOW ROAD 218 ROUTE 37 1/7/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
WAYNE HALFACRE & SUSAN L HIGGINS PRIMACY CLOSING CORP 397 694 1/7/2005 $874.75 WARR
6077 PRIMACY PARKWAY 5/10/2004 $349,900.00
MEMPHIS, IN 38119
PRIMACY CLOSING CORP ANNE K SCHAEFFER 397 697 1/7/2005 $874.75 WARR
308 ROUTE 39 12/8/2004 $349,900.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
GEORGE W COXETER RALPH & VIRGINIA A GALLAGHER JR 397 733 1/11/2005 $512.50 WARR
16 COLLEGE PARK DRIVE 1/6/2005 $205,000.00
DANBURY, CT 06811
GEORGE W COXETER RALPH & VIRGINIA A GALLAGHER JR 397 735 1/11/2005 $512.50 WARR
16 COLLEGE PARK DRIVE 1/6/2005 $205,000.00
DANBURY, CT 06811
MARIE MOSCH FRANK A & DORA LEHMANN 397 770 1/11/2005 $562.50 WARR
20 DEER LANE 1946 ROUTE 9D 12/29/2004 $225,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 WAPPINGER FALLS, NY 12590
DONALD J WOLFSON EST - 397 778 1/11/2005 $0.00 CERTRE
12/28/2004 $0.00
DONALD J WOLFSON EST MICHAEL & MAURA P RAIL JR 397 781 1/11/2005 $2,041.50 EXECUTOR
44 ORCHARD DRIVE 12/20/2004 $816,600.00 DEED

GREENWICH, CT
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ROBERT D & MARIA D LEBRON SR ROSE GARNER 397 825 1/11/2005 $1,600.00 WARR
PO BOX 2012 40 MEETINGHOUSE TERRACE 1/7/2005 $640,000.00
NEW MILFORD, CT 06776 NEW MILFORD, CT 06776
TERESA M QUINLAN EST - 397 872 1/11/2005 $0.00 SUCC TAX
10/27/2004 $0.00
KAREN PARISEAU PAUL E PARISEAU 397 928 1/11/2005 $37.50 Q CDEED
21 PONDFIELD ROAD 8/10/2004 $15,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
PAUL PARISEAU PAUL E PARISEAU 397 931 1/11/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
21 PONDFIELD ROAD 8/10/2004 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JENNIFER LICHT JENNIFER M & WILLIAM A LICHT 397 962 1/12/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
17 WOODS ROAD 1/6/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
WILLIAM A LICHT JENNIFER M LICHT 397 986 1/12/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
17 WOODS ROAD 1/6/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JUDITH W DONOHUE EST 397 1054 1/12/2005 $0.00 CERTRE
9/7/2004 $0.00
LOUISE E TORTORELLI EST - 397 1148 1/14/2005 $0.00 SUCC TAX
11/24/2004 $0.00
LOUISE E TORTORELLI EST - 397 1149 1/14/2005 $0.00 SUCC TAX
11/24/2004 $0.00
LOUISE E TORTORELLI EST - 397 1150 1/14/2005 $0.00 PROBE CERT
11/24/2004 $0.00
PATRICIA B GARRISON JOHN J & RAGNA E LAVAGNINO llI 397 1165 1/14/2005 $1,747.50 WARR
130 LAKE DRIVE SOUTH 138 LAKE DRIVE SOUTH 1/14/2005 $699,000.00

CANDLEWOOD ISLE
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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WILLIAM B & PAMELA J RAVEN JOHN & SALLY A COTUMACCIO 397 1186 1/15/2005 $935.00 WARR
22 SUNSET TRAIL 25343 SILVER ASPEN WAY 12/23/2004 $374,000.00
CANDLEWOOD ISLE VALENCIA, CA 91381
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
IGNACIO S & MARIA D JIMENEZ IGNACIO S & MARIA D JIMENEZ 397 1235 1/19/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
3 SMOKE HILL DRIVE 3 SMOKE HILL DRIVE 11/24/2004 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
OLGA L WEINDORF TR EST ET ALS MATILDA & VALERY M LIPOVSKI 397 1244 1/19/2005 $875.00 WARR
800 PALISADE AVENUE 10/15/2004 $350,000.00
APT 104
FORT LEE, NJ 07024
ROBERTAAHRLICH EST PRO CONSTRUCTION LLC 397 1247 1/19/2005 $500.00 EXECUTOR
12 SHEPHERDS WAY 1/3/2005 $200,000.00 DEED
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
HELLMUT VOIGTS EST - 397 1250 1/19/2005 $0.00 SUCC TAX
12/29/2004 $0.00
BRIAN A & LEE K CRONIN CHRISTIAN C & KRISTINE DAHL 398 10 1/19/2005 $0.00 WARR
49 BOTT LANE 4 LEXINGTON AVENUE 1/19/2005 $0.00
LINCOLNVILLE, MN DANBURY, CT 06810
PAUL LEILI LORE L WHITE 398 89 1/20/2005 $0.00 WARR
BEAR MOUNTAIN ROAD BEAR MOUNTAIN ROAD 1/18/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JOSEPH CMAR TRICIA & DOREEN TOWNSEND 398 151 1/22/2005 $1,075.00 WARR
13 LAVELLE AVENUE 1/21/2005 $430,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
HARRIETT L SMIGALA EST - 398 174 1/22/2005 $0.00 SUCC TAX
1/11/2005 $0.00
HAROLD B & MARY F HARTMAN || RONALD L & CINDI FREEDMAN 398 226 1/25/2005 $1,307.50 WARR
2 WALNUT RIDGE ROAD 195 TOMS ROAD 12/22/2004 $523,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 STAMFORD, CT 06906
MILES A ROBERTSON EST - 398 315 1/26/2005 $0.00 PROBE CERT
1/4/2005 $0.00
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WILLIAM H & JOAN A KARP PETER FAIRCHILD TR ETAL 398 365 1/27/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
3 BABBLING BROOK ROAD 8 CAROLA LANE 1/24/2005 $0.00
SHERMAN, CT 06784 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
WILLIAM H & JOAN A KARP PETER FAIRCHILD 398 368 1/27/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
3 BABBLING BROOK ROAD 8 CAROLA LANE 1/24/2005 $0.00
SHERMAN, CT 06784 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
FRANCES J. SCHENK RICHARD & EMMA FERONY 398 378 1/27/2005 $912.50 WARR
2 WEST RIDGE ROAD 1631 RADCLIFFE AVENUE 1/14/2005 $365,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 BRONX, NY 10462
LESTER N & BETH A SHAFRAN LESTER N SHAFRAN 398 559 2/1/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
191-28 PALO ALTO AVENUE 191-28 PALO ALTO AVENUE 1/28/2005 $0.00
HOLLISWOOD, NY 11423-1212 HOLLISWOOD, NY 11423-1212
DORLI RUCHI ELIZABETH HOFWEBER 398 614 2/1/2005 $750.00 WARR
735 KAPPOCK STREET 174 BUNDY HILL ROAD 2/1/2005 $300,000.00
RIVERDALE, NY 06812 HOLMES, NY 12564
TINA COLT R&J DEVELOPERS LLC 398 655 2/1/2005 $300.00 WARR
470 NE 165 STREET 57 NORTH STREET 12/14/2004 $120,000.00
MIAMI, FL 33162 DANBURY, CT 06810
SEAN & GINA KENNEDY ANTHONY GERARDI 398 676 2/1/2005 $1,256.25 WARR

50 DEKALD AVENUE 1/28/2005 $502,500.00

WHITE PLAINS, NY 10605
JOHN T SHANAHAN-EST 398 762 2/2/2005 $0.00 SUCC TAX

1/26/2005 $0.00

WILLIAM & MARIE THOMA WILLIAM LACOUR 398 763 2/2/2005 $300.00 WARR

2 SOBEL DRIVE 2/2/2005 $120,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
DOUGLAS C SOUTHWORTH SERINE H SOUTHWORTH 398 785 2/3/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
9 MUSKET RIDGE ROAD 9 MUSKET RIDGE ROAD 1/7/2005 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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ERICA J BESSEL AKA, ET ALS ERICA J BESSEL,RONALD G MOORE & 398 809 21312005 $0.00 Q CDEED
KATHRYN 2/1/2005 $0.00
163 BALL POND ROAD
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ERIKA RAINONE IRIS E RAINONE 398 830 2/4/2005 $152.50 WARR
5 SCHERMERHORN DRIVE 4530 HARRISON STREET NW 12/15/2004 $164,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 WASHINGTON, DC 20015
ERIKA RAINONE IRIS E RAINONE 398 831 2/4/2005 $15.00 WARR
5 SCHERMERHORN DRIVE 4530 HARRISON STREET NW 12/15/2004 $61,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 WASHINGTON, DC 20015
ERIKA RAINONE IRIS E RAINONE 398 832 2/4/2005 $410.00 WARR
5 SCHERMERHORN DRIVE 4530 HARRISON STREET NW 12/15/2004 $6,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 WASHINGTON, DC 20015
MARY DEXTER-AKA MARION MARY 398 838 2/8/2005 $0.00 PROBE CERT
DEXTER-EST 1/13/2005 $0.00
MICHAEL & MARIANNE MAHER JOSEPHA MARIAT ROMA JR 398 909 2/8/2005 $1,362.50 WARR
463 PELHAM ROAD 1/31/2005 $545,000.00
APT 5-2E
NEW ROCHELLE, NY 10805
WENDY M & JOHN J LORENZO lII JOHN J & WENDY M LORENZO IlI 398 923 2/8/2005 $0.00 WARR
11 OSWEGO ROAD 11/12/2004 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JAMES BELTRAM CAROL BELTRAM 398 952 2/8/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
259 DANBURY ROAD 5 NOTCHVIEW DRIVE 7/3/2004 $0.00
NEW MILFORD, CT 06776 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
RALPH J & VIRGINIA A GALLAGHER JR HUGH BURRELL TR 398 1038 2/11/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
16 COLLEGE PARK DRIVE 100 MILL PLAIN ROAD 2/10/2005 $0.00
DANBURY, CT 06811 DANBURY, CT 06811
RALPH J & VIRGINIA A GALLAGHER JR HUGH BURRELL TR 398 1041 2/11/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
16 COLLEGE PARK DRIVE 100 MILL PLAIN ROAD 2/10/2005 $0.00

DANBURY, CT 06811

DANBURY, CT 06811
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KAREN V DIBENEDETTO JOSEPH & LAURIE AFICARROTTA 398 1061 2/12/2005 $1,150.00  WARR

67 BREWSTER AVENUE 2/10/2005 $460,000.00

YONKERS, NY 10701
EDWARD M NEBINGER, ET AL EDWARD M & MARGARET G NEBINGER ET 398 1092 2/12/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
23 LAKE DRIVE, NORTH AL 2/3/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 23 LAKE DRIVE, NORTH

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
EDWARD M NEBINGER EDWARD M NEBINGER TR & NEBINGER 398 1094 2/12/2005 $0.00 QCDEED

EDWARD M 2/3/2005 $0.00

23 LAKE DRIVE, NORTH

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MARGARET G NEBINGER MARGARET G NEBINGER TR & NEBINGER 398 1096 2/12/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
23 LAKE DRIVE, NORTH MARGAR 2/3/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 23 LAKE DRIVE, NORTH

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
SALLY ADZAMKO JOHN A DZAMKO 398 1100 2/15/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
3 BARKER DRIVE 3 DARIEN ROAD 2/8/2005 $0.00
SANDY HOOK, CT 06482 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JOHN A DZAMKO JOHN A DZAMKO & SYLVIE LAVOIE-DZAMKO 398 1102 2/15/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
3 DARIEN ROAD 3 DARIEN ROAD 2/9/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MARY R STEEDE MARY R STEEDE & ERIN P VASINGTON 398 1158 2/15/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
14 WINDWARD DRIVE 14 WINDWARD DRIVE 2/15/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
GERHARD & HELEN STALZER GARY & DONNA MALFA 398 1217 2/16/2005 $1,025.00 WARR
15 BOGUS HILL ROAD 142 NASSAU BLVD 1/31/2005 $410,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 GARDEN CITY, NY 11530
DEAN SIMCOE SUSAN K SIMCOE 398 1255 2/16/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
14 JOELS DRIVE 14 JOELS DRIVE 10/20/2004 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
LEA P RICCIARDI JOHN A & SANDRA O RICCIARDI 399 44 2/17/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
4 HAMPTON DRIVE 4 HAMPTON DRIVE 2/10/2005 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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JEROME J & PATRICIA M GORSKI JOANNE J & KRISTIAN V MATZ 399 88 2/18/2005 $787.50 WARR
20 SADDLE RIDGE ROAD 20 SADDLE RIDGE ROAD 2/16/2005 $315,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
DOMINIC CANALE AGUSTIN MAGANA 399 114 2/23/2005 $631.25 WARR

43 SOUTH MAIN ST., #7 2/22/2005 $252,500.00

NEWTOWN, CT 06470
JACULIN H MCHUGH JACULINE H & DAVID J MCHUGH 399 175 2/23/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
26 LAKESHORE NORTH 26 LAKESHORE NORTH 2/16/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JACULIN H MCHUGH & DAVID J MCHUGH JACULIN H MCHUGH 399 195 2/23/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
26 LAKESHORE NORTH 26 LAKESHORE NORTH 2/16/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
FREDERICK H LUKS-EST 399 278 2/23/2005 $0.00 PROBE CERT

2/8/2005 $0.00

JOHN NOVARRO EST PROSPECT PROGRESS GOALS INC 399 319 2/23/2005 $347.50 CONSERV
7 ELDRED ROAD 37 PROSPECT STREET 1/20/2005 $139,000.00 DEED
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 BREWSTER, NY 10509
EPHRAIM R BRENNAN ALISON BRENNAN 399 374 2/24/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
3H LOCUST COURT 136 BALL POND ROAD 11/24/2004 $0.00
FISHKILL, NY 12524 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
CAMILLO M SANTOMERO Il 28 ROUTE 39 LLC 399 375 2/24/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
78 NORTH STATE ROAD 28 ROUTE 39 2/11/2005 $0.00
BRIARCLIFF MANOR, NY 10510 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JOHN & RENATA KENUL RICHARD & MARY FERRARA 399 421 2/24/2005 $475.00 WARR

20 EAST LANE 2/12/2005 $190,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JOHN P & GERTRUDE L DAINIAK FABIAN PRADO 399 480 3/1/2005 $653.25 WARR

55 HOLLY HILL DRIVE 2/25/2005 $261,300.00

WINGDALE, NY 12594
CANDLEWOOD ISLE ASSN INC ET ALS STERLING PROPERTIES INC ET ALS 399 504 3/1/2005 $0.00 AGRE

62 WILSON ST 8/18/1998 $0.00

LONDON ENGLAND EC2A2BU,

Cott
Systems

Prepared On: Monday, January 23, 2023 3:22 pm

Application Version : 3.12.23.26

Page 8 of 67
Resolution3



Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)

EMIL NAZARETIANEST - 399 516 3/1/2005 $0.00 PROBE CERT
3/1/2005 $0.00

EMIL NAZARETIAN EST MR & MRS ROBERT CAPUTO 399 517 3/1/2005 $2,250.00 EXECUTOR

140 SHORTWOODS ROAD 3/1/2005 $900,000.00 DEED
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

KRISTINE L HALL KRISTINE L HALL & JOHN E MCCARTNEY 399 727 3/2/2005 $0.00 QCDEED

6 COVES ENDE 6 COVES ENDE 2/25/2005 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

ALISON BRENNAN GERARD J MORELAND 399 774 3/4/2005 $450.00 Q C DEED

136 BALL POND ROAD 30 BROADWAY 3/1/2005 $180,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 CORNWALL, NY 12518

GERARD J MORELAND ALISON BRENNAN & GERARD J MORELAND 399 795 3/4/2005 $212.50 Q C DEED

30 BROADWAY 136 BALL POND ROAD 3/3/2005 $85,000.00

CORNWALL, NY 12518 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

ABSOLUTE DEVELOPMENT CO LLC 48 ROUTE 39 LLC 399 814 3/4/2005 $655.00 WARR

56 FARRELL ROAD 18 HERITAGE ISLAND ROAD 3/4/2005 $262,000.00

NEWTOWN, CT 06470 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

HOWARD B KAPLAN MD KATHLEEN KAPLAN 399 945 3/9/2005 $0.00 QCDEED

154 PINE HILL ROAD 154 PINE HILL ROAD 3/2/2005 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

LORRAINE DORSEY ELLIS ATARLTON llI 399 951 3/10/2005 $700.00 WARR

15338 CARAVEL DRIVE 52 RIDGE ROAD 3/1/2005 $280,000.00

CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78418 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

CLAUDIA M GARDNER JAMES A GARDNER & ROBERT J GARDNER 399 1029 3/11/2005 $0.00 QCDEED

33 MCBEAN DRIVE 33 MCBEAN DRIVE 2/23/2005 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

GARY MEAD NEW FAIRFIELD TOWN OF 399 1030 3/12/2005 $0.00 EASEMENT

19 ROCK RIDGE COURT 3/15/2005 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

GARY MEAD NEW FAIRFIELD TOWN OF 399 1031 3/12/2005 $0.00 EASEMENT
3/15/2005 $0.00
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GARY MEAD NEW FAIRFIELD TOWN OF 399 1033 3/12/2005 $0.00 EASEMENT
19 ROCK RIDGE COURT 3/15/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
GARY MEAD NEW FAIRFIELD TOWN OF 399 1035 3/12/2005 $0.00 EASEMENT
19 ROCK RIDGE COURT 3/15/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
GARY MEAD GARY MEAD 399 1036 3/12/2005 $0.00 EASEMENT
19 ROCK RIDGE COURT 19 ROCK RIDGE COURT 3/15/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
CHAD C. & KATHLEEN S. DESMARTEAU WEICHERT RELOCATION RESOURCES INC 399 1069 3/15/2005 $1,081.25 WARR
1625 STATE ROUTE 10 1/15/2005 $432,500.00
MORRIS PLAINS, NJ 07950
WEICHERT RELOCATION RESOURCES INC ~ MICHAEL HAENDLMAIER ET AL 399 1071 3/15/2005 $0.00 WARR
213 STEWART AVENUE 1/19/2005 $432,500.00
GARDEN CITY, NJ 11530
JOHN A SCHRODER RUTHANN G KOWALSKI 399 1103 3/15/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
41 BUDDINGTON ROAD 3/14/2005 $0.00
SHELTON, CT 06484
CHAMOURES LIVING TRUST-JAMES A.& MARTIN A. & GRACE HANISCH JR. 399 1111 3/15/2005 $0.00 TRUSTEE DEED
TERRI L 8 BLACK THORN DRIVE 2/23/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
WALTER W FOLEY ROBERT A & JANET S FOLEY 399 1202 3/15/2005 $62.50 Q CDEED
8412 GLIDE AVENUE 281 ROSSMORE DRIVE 2/10/2005 $25,000.00
LOS ANGELES, CA 90045 OXNARD, CA 93035
MARTA & TIMOTHY M.MCKENNY MAEVE A. MCGURK & CHRISTOPHER 400 15 3/16/2005 $850.00 WARR
4 FRISBIE STREET M.CAMPBELL 2/25/2005 $340,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 2 KIMBALL AVENUE
YONKERS, NY 10704
JONG | WOO MARCO VIANA 400 44 3/16/2005 $605.00 WARR
3/7/2005 $242,000.00
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Holly Smith

Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)

JOHN A. MIX JOSEPH M & DEBORAH M. OULVEY 400 118 3/16/2005 $1,195.00  WARR
g? WEST 98TH. STREET 3/15/2005 $478,000.00
NEW YORK, NY 10625

MBD HOLDINGS INC MARK S WILMOT 400 225 3/18/2005 $2,725.00 WARR

640 LAWLINS ROAD 32 COUNTRY CLUB ROAD 3/17/2005 $1,090,000.00

WYKOFF, NJ RIDGEFIELD, CT 06877

JOE CMAR MARY E CHUTE & WYNE E BLACKMAN 400 263 3/19/2005 $450.00 WARR

48 HORSEPOUND ROAD 30 CRESTWAY 3/18/2005 $180,000.00

CARMEL, NY 10412 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

ELIZABETH J & TRACY L YOHO JOSEPH & ERNA SULLIVAN 400 281 3/22/2005 $0.00 EASEMENT
9 NORTH DRIVE 3/11/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

JOSEPH A & ERNA SULLIVAN THOMAS P GAMMARANO 400 283 3/22/2005 $655.00 WARR

9 NORTH DRIVE 3/21/2005 $262,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

JAMES & DENISE CONWAY CARLOS & CHRISTINE TIRADO 400 306 3/22/2005 $475.00 WARR

13 NICHOLAS SQUARE 16 OLYMPIC DRIVE 3/21/2005 $190,000.00

NEW MILFORD, CT 06776 DANBURY, CT 06810

ROBERT P & DONNA RONDANO JR ROBERT P & DONNA RONDANO JR 400 362 3/22/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
63 MATHER ROAD 3/4/2005 $0.00
STAMFORD, CT

ANN ROGERS PATRICK & ANN ROGERS 400 395 3/22/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
7 HARMON ROAD 3/21/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

ASSEMBLIES GOD FOUNDATION-TR ETALS MICHELE WIJEGOONARATNA ET AL 400 413 3/22/2005 $1,437.50 WARR

1661 NORTH BOONVILLE AVENUE 422 E 72ND STREET 3/15/2005 $575,000.00

SPRINGFIELD, MO 65803 NEW YORK, NY 10021

JEAN ORLANDO CAROL GIUSTRAETALS 400 496 3/22/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
110 ROBINSON ROAD 3/7/2005 $0.00
WALDOBORO, ME 04572

WILLIAM J & GILDA S HALPIN WILLIAM J & GILDA S HALPIN TR 400 506 3/22/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
12 CROFUT PLACE 3/18/2005 $0.00

DANBURY, CT 06810
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)

JACQUELINE J NEVES-EST 400 542 3/23/2005 $0.00 SUCC TAX
10/9/2003 $0.00

KARIN M BEER NORMAN K OCONNOR TR 400 543 3/23/2005 $0.00 QCDEED

110 ISLAND PLANTATION TERRACE 36 MILL PLAIN ROAD 3/15/2005 $0.00

UNIT 102 DANBURY, CT 06811

VERO BEACH, FL 32963

ROBERT F BEER NORMAN K OCONNOR TR 400 545 3/23/2005 $0.00 QCDEED

110 ISLAND PLANTATION TERRACE 36 MILL PLAIN ROAD 3/15/2005 $0.00

UNIT 102 DANBURY, CT 06811

VERO BEACH, FL 32963

NORMAN K OCONNOR TR ROBERT F. & KARIN M. BEER 400 548 3/23/2005 $0.00 QCDEED

36 MILL PLAIN ROAD 110 ISLAND PLANTATION TERRACE 3/15/2005 $0.00

DANBURY, CT 06811 UNIT 102

VERO BEACH, FL 32963

PATRICK GILL-EST 400 588 3/23/2005 $0.00 SUCC TAX
2/18/2005 $0.00

MANFRED A & HEIDELORE KAPAHNKE MANFRED A KAPAHNKE ET ALS 400 622 3/24/2005 $0.00 QCDEED

15 BIRCH ROAD 15 BIRCH ROAD 3/18/2005 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

JEFFREY C & MARISA J SPERRAZZA JOSHUA M BABB 400 742 3/29/2005 $727.50 WARR

7 HIGH TRAIL 38 LEROY STREET #3 10/29/2004 $291,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW YORK, NY 10014

SUSAN GLYNN JOHN W GLYNN 400 779 3/29/2005 $0.00 QCDEED

9 DEER RUN 9 DEER RUN 12/31/2004 $0.00

CANDLEWOOD ISLE CANDLEWOOD ISLE

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

SHIRLEY B JAMIESON-EST 400 787 3/29/2005 $0.00 PROBE CERT
3/23/2005 $0.00

LUKAS SCHEER-EST 400 844 3/30/2005 $0.00 SUCC TAX
1/7/2005 $0.00
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Holly Smith

Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
LUKAS SCHEER-EST KATHARINA SCHEER 400 845 3/30/2005 $0.00 CERT DEVISE
30 SABRE DRIVE 3/23/2005 $0.00
SELDEN, NY 11784
ANTONETTE ROGERS PATRICK T ROGERS SR 400 883 3/30/2005 $0.00 CERTRE
PO BOX 8051 PO BOX 8051 3/29/2005 $0.00
7 HARMON ROAD 7 HARMON ROAD
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JUDITH G BARIS ET AL JUDITH G BARIS 400 910 3/31/2005 $0.00 TRUSTEE DEED
149 PINE HILL ROAD 3/23/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JUDITH G BARIS ET AL ALBERT J BARIS EST 400 913 3/31/2005 $0.00 TRUSTEE DEED
149 PINE HILL ROAD 3/23/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JANE E HARPER ET AL KARL & DIANE M EISLEBEN 400 924 3/31/2005 $2,092.50 WARR
80 BIGELOW ROAD 17725 DRUMMER LANE 3/29/2005 $837,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 CHESTERFIELD, MI 63005
PETER A & MARIE A MCCUSKER BRIAN H & PAMELA B MARSHALL 400 946 3/31/2005 $1,750.00 WARR
16 SUNSWEPT DRIVE 226 DAVIS ROAD 3/29/2005 $700,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 FAIRFIELD, CT 06825
DANIAL A KURASHI ALFRED J. & LAURA JACQUES, JR. 400 987 3/31/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
6 LAKEVIEW TRAIL 3/29/2005 $0.00
DANBURY, CT 06810
ALFRED J JACQUES JR ET AL BRADFORD S PORTER 400 989 3/31/2005 $0.00 WARR
6 LAKEVIEW TRAIL 31 GREENBRIAR LANE 3/31/2005 $0.00
DANBURY, CT 06810 NEWTOWN, CT 06470
MARK J HAMMERSMITH ANTHONY N & SHANNON B KAPLANIS 400 1008 4/1/2005 $1,300.00 WARR
17 MISTY BROOK LANE 33 MENDES ROAD 3/31/2005 $520,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 DANBURY, CT 06811
LINDE L HOTCHKISS GUSSIE TIPPER 400 1113 4/1/2005 $522.50 WARR
45 ORCHARD PLACE 3/18/2005 $209,000.00

GREENWICH, CT 06830
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
LISA PRINCIPATO COREY L BENSON & ALLEN K SIBLEY 400 1116 47112005 $1,112.50  WARR
30 BOGUS HILL ROAD 16 DEER RUN 3/31/2005 $445,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 PO BOX 347
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
GEORGE L GUZMAN MILDRED A GUZMAN 400 1139 4/1/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
2725 MARY STREET 1 BIRCH ROAD 11/20/2004 $0.00
EASTON, PA 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
VICTOR R & JAN NASTASIA SEAN P STEWART 400 1216 4/5/2005 $1,662.50 WARR
7714 TREELINE DRIVE 3/14/2005 $665,000.00
SUGARLAND, TX 77479
SEAN P STEWART SEAN P & DAPHNE A STEWART 400 1243 4/5/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
5 DOUGLAS LANE 5 DOUGLAS LANE 4/4/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JAMES & KELLY MAICON MARCO & MARY SPINALI 400 1246 4/5/2005 $885.00 WARR
5 CURTIS AVENUE 166 OLD BROOKFIELD RD 4/1/2005 $354,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 DANBURY, CT 06810
ANN MONAGHAN MITCHELL L KAHN 400 1378 4/6/2005 $1,000.00 WARR
45 SUNSET TRAIL 42 SUNSET TRAIL 4/4/2005 $400,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MURRAY LIPPMAN MORALINA M DEOLIVEIRA 400 1394 4/6/2005 $762.50 WARR
96 BALL POND RD 50 WEST WOOSTER ST 3/28/2005 $305,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 DANBURY, CT 06810
JOANNE KOSMAN CRYSTAL BERNARD 401 97 4/6/2005 $700.00 WARR
11 BIGGS AVENUE 3/30/2005 $280,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JOSEFINE BORONKAY - EST 401 199 4/7/2005 $0.00 SUCC TAX
4/2/2005 $0.00
WENDY L HUNT CHARLES & LAURA BRUNDAGE 401 202 4/8/2005 $1,037.50 WARR
21 WESTVIEW AVENUE 4/7/2005 $415,000.00
OSSINING, NY 10562
MATTHEW A LAMBRECH REGINA LAMBRECH 401 279 4/9/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
3 BRIARWOOD DRIVE 6 BAYVIEW TERRACE 4/1/2005 $0.00

SHERMAN, CT 06784

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
LAWRENCE G PETRETTI LAWRENC G & PATRICE PETRETTI 401 280 4/9/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
14 ARROW MEADOW RD 2/19/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JACQUELINE J NEVES EST FRANKLIN A NEVES 401 284 4/9/2005 $537.38 EXECUTOR
4 LEONARD DRIVE 4 LEONARD DRIVE 4/8/2005 $214,950.00 DEED
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
LEONARD RAFF-EST 401 290 4/9/2005 $0.00 PROBE CERT
3/23/2005 $0.00
LAWRENCE T & KIMBERLY A PERRONE GERHARD M & BARBIE L SCHWALBE 401 318 4/12/2005 $1,362.50 WARR
1 LONG HILL DRIVE 2/18/2005 $545,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
RALPH TIERI & JOHN RE CALVIN & MARY A HENDRICK 401 424 4/12/2005 $562.50 WARR
#1 GLENDALE AVENUE 4/8/2005 $225,000.00
ARMONK, NY 10504
KENNETH J & PATRICIA LOYA ELIZABETH POWER 401 427 4/12/2005 $962.50 WARR
71 LARKSPUR DRIVE 4/7/2005 $385,000.00
BREWSTER, NY 10590
MICHAEL & PAMELA GIANNONE MICHAEL & HEMA M GIANNONE 401 447 4/12/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
114 DAVIDS WAY 114 DAVIDS WAY 4/11/2005 $0.00
BEDFORD HILLS, NY 10507 BEDFORD HILLS, NY 10507
NANCY M GIORDANO GERALD T& NANCY M METCALF 401 500 4/12/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
20 WILLIAMS RD 20 WILLIAMS RD 3/31/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
EVAW TROST INGER BEGLEY 401 619 4/14/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
753 STONEHOUSE ROAD 3/16/2005 $0.00
MOORESTOWN, NJ 01057
EVAW TROST JOHN TROST 401 620 4/14/2005 $575.00 WARR
101 MAYWOOD ROAD 3/16/2005 $230,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06850
DAVID GLADSTONE PATRICIA GLADSTONE 401 666 4/15/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
52 BARNUM ROAD 4/5/2005 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
WILLIAM F RUTLEDGE ANTHONY B & MARIAN J DIFABBIO 401 699 4/19/2005 $1,247.50 WARR
29 MUSKET RIDGE RD 4/18/2005 $499,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
APRIL J PONTIUS-PETERS & GREG A KENNETH C & JOY S BJELKA 401 744 4/19/2005 $837.50 WARR
101 OLD BOSTON POST RD 3/1/2005 $335,000.00
DANBURY, CT 06810
ELEANOR V WEBBER EST VICTORIAE HACKETT EST ET AL 401 763 4/19/2005 $0.00 CERTRE
33 SUNSET TRAIL CI 26 CRESCENT BEACH DRIVE 3/1/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 HUNTINGTON, NY 11743
BEVERLY LEWIS MICHAEL & RACHEL E ARTERBERRY 401 855 4/19/2005 $1,037.50 WARR
22 MAIN ST #6 4/15/2005 $415,000.00
DANBURY, CT 06810
CARMELLA M JOHNSON & SUSANNA M NICOLA ABIASETTI 401 1049 4/21/2005 $621.25 WARR
BIASETTI 53 ROUTE 37 4/11/2005 $248,500.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ANGELO & VIVIAN POLITO STEPHEN & SUSAN BARRY 401 1074 4/21/2005 $1,062.50 WARR
12 COLD SPRING ROAD 8 FRISBIE ST. 4/15/2005 $425,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ANNAASCENZO EST 401 1219 4/22/2005 $0.00 SUCC TAX
4/10/2005 $0.00
BARRY S. & ELLEN P. FECCI LIZETE ALMEIDA 401 1223 4/22/2005 $937.50 WARR
10 HILLTOP DRIVE 4/22/2005 $375,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
GREENPOINT MORTGAGE CORP AMRAM ATTIAS 401 1240 4/22/2005 $212.50 WARR
265 BROADHOLLOW ROAD 9 PORPOISE COURT 4/14/2005 $85,000.00
MELVILLE, NY 11747 NORTHPORT, NY 11768
ANTHONY B & MARIAN J DIFABBIO BARRY S & ELLEN P FECCI 401 1243 4/22/2005 $1,102.50 WARR
10 HILLTOP DRIVE 4/18/2005 $441,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
EDWARD & THERESA BUCKO ET AL MARK JANCEWICZ 401 1264 4/23/2005 $500.00 WARR
218 ROUTE 37 63 MOUNTAIN VIEW DRIVE 4/20/2005 $200,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

BROOKFIELD, CT 06804
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
GEORGE F FAIRCHILD & STEPHEN PHILIP & CATHERINE R PETROSKY 401 1358 4/26/2005 $2,025.00 WARR
RETALLICK 1 GREGORY STREET 4/26/2005 $810,000.00
10 SHORTWOODS ROAD DANBURY, CT 06811
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
NORTHEAST GENERATION CO KATHERINE M MCCONVEY 401 1377 4/26/2005 $72.50 DEED
124 LAKE DRIVE SOUTH 3/8/2005 $29,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ELIZABETH S SCOTT MARILYN S RADDER ET ALS 401 1383 4/26/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
9 EAST VIEW ROAD 25 SOUTH VIEW ROAD 4/21/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
CODFISH HILL CONSTRUCTION LLC THOMAS R SCHWARTZ 402 61 4/28/2005 $1,056.66 WARR
45 CODFISH HILL ROAD 6 HILLDALE ROAD 4/27/2005 $422,665.00
BETHEL, CT 06801 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JOSEPH F LONGO CHARLES & THERESA LEDDA 402 83 4/28/2005 $1,221.25 WARR
11 RITADRIVE 11 RITADRIVE 4/27/2005 $488,500.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MICHAEL E KEEN TRACEY TERENZI 402 139 4/29/2005 $495.00 WARR
13 HILLTOP DRIVE 4/28/2005 $198,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
FRANCES J SHOOKEST  —— 402 188 4/29/2005 $0.00 PROBE CERT
4/29/2005 $0.00
JEANINE CORDIO CAROL A RETALLICK 402 189 4/29/2005 $500.00 Q C DEED
6 MACBEAN DRIVE 4/29/2005 $200,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JACQUELYN V SPERA JACQUELYN V SPERA & MARTIN G 402 253 4/29/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
7 ALEXANDRA DRIVE BOARDMAN 4/8/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 7 ALEXANDRA DRIVE
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
CORINNE F FENWICK EST 402 281 4/30/2005 $0.00 SUCC TAX
4/27/2005 $0.00
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
PAUL A & RENEE A BARCA DANIEL NAPPI 402 285 4/30/2005 $608.75 WARR
1 FAIR LANE PO BOX 578 4/29/2005 $243,500.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 PAWLING, NY 12564
MAUREEN A CLEARY AKA MAUREEN N MARIA & FERNANDO VANEGAS 402 348 5/3/2005 $250.00 WARR
CLEARY 5 ELMWOOD ROAD 5/2/2005 $100,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
RUSSELL J & JOAN M DOBRANSKY MELISSAA JOYCE & RUDOLPH F FEINAUER 402 351 5/3/2005 $870.00 WARR
36 MARGERIE DRIVE 36 MARGERIE DRIVE 5/2/2005 $348,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
OKHWA K & GEUNSIK A SOHN CHRISTOPHER S & ERIN E TIBEY 402 373 5/3/2005 $1,087.50 WARR
157 SHELTER ROCK ROAD #32 4/29/2005 $435,000.00
DANBURY, CT 06810
MICHAEL & LAURA VOS KRISTINA GOOD 402 400 5/3/2005 $517.50 WARR
6333-81 EAST VIEWMONT DRIVE 637 DANBURY ROAD 4/29/2005 $207,000.00
MESA, AZ 85215 WILTON, CT 06897
DAVID F & SUSAN L BIEBER TR ET AL LUIS J & COLLEEN E ORBERGOSO 402 423 5/3/2005 $1,450.00 WARR
147 ROUTE 39 4/22/2005 $580,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MARK A & TELMA A SPENCER JR JOHN H CIASZKI 402 475 5/3/2005 $12.50 WARR
15 DEER LANE 14 DEER LANE 5/3/2005 $5,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
KEVIN & GUYLLEN HART RUSSELL & JOAN DOBRANSKY 402 489 5/3/2005 $1,322.50 WARR
27 OLD FARM ROAD 36 MARGERIE DRIVE 5/2/2005 $529,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ERIK L EKLUND ERIKL & AMY L EKLUND 402 651 5/4/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
69 CANDLE HILL ROAD 4/29/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MICHAEL P EVANGELISTA MICHAEL P EVANGELISTAET AL 402 653 5/4/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
18G MILLTOWN ROAD 18G MILLTOWN ROAD 4/28/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JOSPEH P & MARCY E BROWN JEREMIAH J & KELLY SLADE 402 678 5/4/2005 $1,090.00 WARR
105 ROCKLAND AVE. APT. 8 5/3/2005 $436,000.00

MAMARONECK, NY 10543
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
TERENCE S MCLAIN SARAH L MCLAIN 402 699 5/4/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
6 DURGY LANE 123 ROUTE 37 4/8/2005 $0.00
SHERMAN, CT 06784 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
CHRISTOPHER M SANTOMERO 64 ROUTE 37 LOT 3 LLC 402 734 5/5/2005 $0.00 WARR
78 NORTH STATE ROAD 78 NORTH STATE ROAD 4/14/2005 $0.00
BRIARCLIFF MANOR, NY 10510 BRIARCLIFF MANOR, NY 10510
CAMILLO M SANTOMERO Il 66 ROUTE 37 LOT 4 LLC 402 736 5/5/2005 $0.00 WARR
78 NORTH STATE ROAD 78 NORTH STATE ROAD 4/27/2005 $0.00
BRIARCLIFF MANOR, NY 10510 BRIARCLIFF MANOR, NY 10510
CAMILLO M SANTOMERO Il 68 ROUTE 37 LOT 2 LLC 402 738 5/5/2005 $0.00 WARR
78 NORTH STATE ROAD 78 NORTH STATE ROAD 4/27/2005 $0.00
BRIARCLIFF MANOR, NY 10510 BRIARCLIFF MANOR, NY 10510
CHRISTOPHER M SANTOMERO 70 ROUTE 37 LOT 1 LLC 402 740 5/5/2005 $0.00 WARR
78 NORTH STATE ROAD 78 NORTH STATE ROAD 4/14/2005 $0.00
BRIARCLIFF MANOR, NY 10510 BRIARCLIFF MANOR, NY 10510
KRISTIN A GOUVEIA KATHLEEN C GURRY 402 839 5/5/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
141 PINE HILL ROAD 5/3/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
WERNER BRANDT EST 402 849 5/5/2005 $0.00 PROBE CERT
5/5/2005 $0.00
WERNER BRANDT EST 402 850 5/5/2005 $0.00 SUCC TAX
3/1/2005 $0.00
WERNER BRANDT EST WERNER W BRANDT 402 851 5/5/2005 $0.00 PROBE CERT
4006 N TAYLOR STREET 4/20/2005 $0.00
ARLINGTON, VA
NANCY L BERTOLINO & MICHAEL PETER & BRIGGETT HYLAND 402 926 5/7/2005 $987.50 Q C DEED
WELLCOME 34 BURR STREET 5/5/2005 $395,000.00
1031 OLD MEDFORD AVENUE FAIRFIELD, CT 06824
FARMINGVILLE, NY
MARGARET MARRELLO CHERYL A PETERSON 402 951 5/10/2005 $800.00 WARR
23 CANDLE HILL RD 3239 LEXINGTON AVENUE 5/9/2005 $320,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

MOHEGAN LAKE, NY 10547
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)

JEANNE E PARETT JEANNE E & RICHARD PARETT 402 1000 5/10/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
174 PINE HILL ROAD 174 PINE HILL ROAD 4/12/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JOHN MCCARTHY REVEREND WILLIAM LACOUR 402 1015 5/10/2005 $168.75 WARR
53 SAINT PATRICKS PLACECTING 2 SOBEL DRIVE 5/9/2005 $67,500.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
WILLIAM J KULP WILLIAM J & BARBARAA KULP 402 1019 5/10/2005 $0.00 WARR
20 MULLER ST 20 MULLER ST 5/10/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
FLORENCE A RYNKAR CANDLEWOOD REALTY LLC 402 1120 5/10/2005 $0.00 WARR
37 POST AVENUE 22 JERICHO TURNPIKE 4/7/2005 $0.00
EAST WILLISTON, NY 11596 MINEOLA, NY 11501
JUDITH A FLEISCHMAN TIFFANY FLEISCHMAN 402 1125 5/11/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
154 ROUTE 37 154 ROUTE 37 4/15/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
GEORGE E ROGERS EST - 402 1145 5/11/2005 $0.00 SUCC TAX

4/29/2005 $0.00
WILLIAM & MARY L MASTRO SEAN CONDON 402 1168 5/12/2005 $710.00 WARR
8 FARRELL DRIVE 100 GILLOTTI ROAD 5/9/2005 $284,000.00
NEWTOWN, CT NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
RICHARD J DOHAN EST 402 1217 5/12/2005 $0.00 SUCC TAX
9/1/2004 $0.00

CHRISTOPHER & JEANETTE E THOMPSON  JOHN W & KATHERINE A MUSKUS 402 1223 5/12/2005 $1,237.50 WARR

1 BROADVIEW TERRACE 5/9/2005 $495,000.00

NORWALK, CT 06851
MARK A & TELMA A SPENCER JR FERNANDO D FERREIRA 402 1225 5/13/2005 $604.88 WARR
15 DEER LANE 14 NEWTOWN ROAD, UNIT B2 5/12/2005 $241,950.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 DANBURY, CT 06810
MARK E JANCEWICZ ALPHA PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC 402 1267 5/13/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
63 MOUNTAIN VIEW DRIVE 63 MOUNTAIN VIEW DRIVE 5/12/2005 $0.00

BROOKEFIELD, CT 06804

BROOKEFIELD, CT 06804
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
REILLY CONNSTRUCTION INC THOMAS J MCENANEY ETALS 402 1282 5/17/2005 $2,062.50 WARR
2140 ROUTE 22 49 BOXWOOD LANE 5/13/2005 $825,000.00
BREWSTER, NY 10509 NEW MILFORD, CT 06776
FRANCIS B STROH EST 402 1315 5/17/2005 $0.00 SUCC TAX
12/23/2003 $0.00
ARON SERENY PETER SERENY 402 1374 5/17/2005 $150.00 Q CDEED
PO BOX 270029 4/28/2005 $60,000.00
WEST HARTFORD, CT 06127
ARLINE H ANDERSON EST 402 1385 5/17/2005 $0.00 SUCC TAX
5/12/2005 $0.00
DAVID & CRISTINA HAMILTON DORIS A & ANNE E CLEARY 402 1387 5/17/2005 $825.00 WARR
9 ROCKY HILL RD ROCKY HILL RD 5/16/2005 $330,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
KELLY NELSON CENDANT MOBILITY FINANCIAL CORP 402 1434 5/18/2005 $962.50 WARR
5 CRESTWAY 40 APPLE RIDGE ROAD 3/12/2005 $385,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 DANBURY, CT 06810
CENDANT MOBILITY FINANCIAL CORP PATRICK KIESELBACH 402 1436 5/18/2005 $0.00 WARR
142 SEVENTY ACRE MOUNTAIN ROAD 5/16/2005 $385,000.00
REDDING, CT 06996
MARIA KERN EST 403 11 5/18/2005 $0.00 PROBE CERT
5/3/2005 $0.00
JOHN L MARTINO JOHN HOGAN 403 52 5/18/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
144 ROUTE 22 10/19/2004 $0.00
SUITE 204B
BREWSTER, NY 10509
PHILIP MARTINO EST ETALS JOHN HOGAN 403 56 5/18/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
97 WEST MENELOW ROAD 11/25/2004 $0.00
HAMDEN, CT 06518
LUCY E GILLOTTI JOHN HOGAN 403 60 5/18/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
20 GLENDALE DRIVE 10/17/2004 $0.00

DANBURY, CT 06810
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
MARIE M JANCEWICZ EST 403 63 5/18/2005 $0.00 PROBE CERT
11/17/2004 $0.00
ALFRED J LOBRAICO JR EST 403 64 5/18/2005 $0.00 PROBE CERT
5/6/2005 $0.00
ALFRED J LOBRAICO JR EST 403 65 5/18/2005 $0.00 SUCC TAX
5/3/2005 $0.00
ALFRED J LOBRAICO JR-EST PJB DEVELOPMENT LLC 403 66 5/18/2005 $89.28 ADMIN DEED
3871 ROUTE 6 5/13/2005 $35,714.28
BREWSTER, NY 10509
MARIE M JANCEWICZ EST PJB DEVELOPMENT LLC 403 69 5/18/2005 $141.37 EXECUTOR
3871 ROUTE 6 5/12/2005 $56,547.62 DEED
BREWSTER, NY 10509
MAUREEN V LOBRAICO ET AL PJB DEVELOPMENT LLC 403 71 5/18/2005 $141.37 WARR
3871 ROUTE 6 5/13/2005 $56,547.62
BREWSTER, NY 10509
CATHERINE VETRANO PJB DEVELOPMENT LLC 403 74 5/18/2005 $141.37 WARR
48 BIGELOW ROAD 3871 ROUTE 6 5/13/2005 $56,547.62
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 BREWSTER, NY 10509
FRANCES HINKLEY PJB DEVELOPMENT LLC 403 77 5/18/2005 $141.37 WARR
46 STANWOOD DRIVE 3871 ROUTE 6 5/9/2005 $56,547.62
NEW BRITAIN, CT BREWSTER, NY 10509
THERESA BUCKO PJB DEVELOPMENT LLC 403 80 5/18/2005 $141.37 WARR
218 ROUTE 37 3871 ROUTE 6 5/5/2005 $56,547.62
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 BREWSTER, NY 10509
MARTIN J LOBRAICO PJB DEVELOPMENT LLC 403 83 5/18/2005 $28.28 WARR
11 PRANGE ROAD 3871 ROUTE 6 5/9/2005 $11,309.53
BROOKFIELD, CT BREWSTER, NY 10509
ROSE A LOBRAICO PJB DEVELOPMENT LLC 403 86 5/18/2005 $113.09 WARR
11 PRANGE ROAD 3871 ROUTE 6 5/9/2005 $45,238.09

BROOKEFIELD, CT 06812

BREWSTER, NY 10509
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)

DAN & CLAUDETTE A. ROBERTSON THOMAS G. & KRISTIN B. YAROSCAK 403 221 5/19/2005 $1,612.50 WARR

11 LAURELWOOD DRIVE 5/18/2005 $645,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
HELEN WASNIKOWSI, ET AL JOHN & JULIEANN MCENERY, JR 403 255 5/20/2005 $1,500.00 WARR
7 PENNY LANE 38 ALDRIDGE ROAD 5/20/2005 $600,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 CHAPPAQUA, NY 10514
COLLEEN COULTER PATRICK LAVERY 403 273 5/20/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
6 WOODLAND DRIVE 39 LINDA LANE 4/15/2005 $0.00
LAKE CARMEL, NY 10512 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
PAUL L BRUNO MICHAEL & MARIELA WROBEL 403 321 5/24/2005 $1,287.50 WARR
10 HICKORY LANE 116 MINOR ROAD 5/20/2005 $515,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 BREWSTER, NY 10509
WILLIAM & KAREN HUNTER MIKE A & MELISSA ELLENBERG 403 390 5/24/2005 $807.50 WARR
237 BALL POND ROAD PO BOX 8264 5/20/2005 $323,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JOHN OHARA JOHN & PATRICIA OHARA 403 416 5/24/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
4 HARDSCRABBLE ROAD 4 HARDSCRABBLE ROAD 5/16/2005 $0.00
SHERMAN, CT 06784 SHERMAN, CT 06784
DUNHAM POND CONSTRUCTION LLC BARBARA L DURNIAK 403 441 5/24/2005 $925.00 WARR
14 MURPHYS LANE 304 LEXINGTON BOULEVARD 5/18/2005 $370,000.00
BROOKFIELD, CT 06804 BETHEL, CT 06801
BARBARA L DURNIAK BARBARA L DURNIAK TR ET AL 403 462 5/24/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
14 HERON VIEW ROAD, UNIT 7 14 HERON VIEW ROAD, UNIT 7 5/23/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
LOUIS ALVES ADRIANA E ZYGMONT 403 509 5/24/2005 $562.25 WARR

6 SEITZ LANE 5/23/2005 $224,900.00

COS COB, CT
GARY MEAD GARY & GWENN MEAD 403 554 5/25/2005 $0.00 DEED
19 ROCK RIDGE COURT 19 ROCK RIDGE COURT 5/20/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JEFFREY & MONICA SANTIAGO STEPHEN GIGANTE 403 603 5/25/2005 $0.00 WARR
20 E PEMBROKE ROAD #58 6 TIMBER SPRINGS ROAD 3/22/2005 $0.00

DANBURY, CT 06811

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)

DAWN GRIFFIN WILLIAM R & LISAM VILLANI 403 668 5/26/2005 $650.00 WARR
6A CANDLE HILL ROAD 125 LOCUST TREE LANE 5/25/2005 $260,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 FRONT ROYAL, VA
ALICE GUSTAFSON PJB DEVELOPMENT LLC 403 747 5/27/2005 $50.00 EASEMENT
60 BIGELOW ROAD 3871 ROUTE 6 5/26/2005 $20,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 BREWSTER, NY 10509
JOHN HOGAN PJB DEVELOPMENT LLC 403 754 5/27/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
1441 ROUTE 22 1441 ROUTE 22 5/25/2005 $0.00
BREWSTER, NY 10509 BREWSTER, NY 10509
PJB DEVELOPMENT LLC TOWN OF NEW FAIRFIELD 403 757 5/27/2005 $0.00 EASEMENT
1441 ROUTE 22 4 BRUSH HILL ROAD 5/25/2005 $0.00
BREWSTER, NY 10509 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
PJB DEVELOPMENT LLC TOWN OF NEW FAIRFIELD 403 766 5/27/2005 $0.00 EASEMENT
1441 ROUTE 22 4 BRUSH HILL ROAD 5/25/2005 $0.00
BREWSTER, NY 10509 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
PJB DEVELOPMENT LLC TOWN OF NEW FAIRFIELD 403 770 5/27/2005 $0.00 EASEMENT
1441 ROUTE 22 4 BRUSH HILL ROAD 5/25/2005 $0.00
BREWSTER, NY 10509 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
PJB DEVELOPMENT LLC TOWN OF NEW FAIRFIELD 403 775 5/27/2005 $0.00 EASEMENT
3871 ROUTE 6 4 BRUSH HILL ROAD 5/25/2005 $0.00
BREWSTER, NY 10509 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MIRIAM LISSAK WILLIAM L MOK & GIGI SAETIA 403 796 5/27/2005 $5,420.00 WARR

105 HUDSON STREET 5/26/2005 $2,168,000.00

APT 5N

NEW YORK, NY 10013
JEANETTE THAYER EST - 403 826 5/27/2005 $0.00 REL PROPERTY

5/25/2005 $0.00

THOMAS R SCHWARTZ TABITHA DURKEE 403 831 5/27/2005 $572.50 WARR
12 CANDLE HILL ROAD 10 ROSE LANE 5/27/2005 $229,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

UNIT 7
DANBURY, CT 06810
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)

TIMOTHY & SHELIA TWOMEY ISABELLA FARM LLC 403 863 5/27/2005 $175.00 WARR
46 WEST WHISCONIER ROAD 5/1/2005 $70,000.00
BROOKEFIELD, CT 06804

JEROME J & PEGGY J YOCHUM PATRICK J & KRISTEN L MCCUTCHEON 403 867 6/1/2005 $1,837.50 WARR
6 LINDA DRIVE 5/31/2005 $735,000.00
DANBURY, CT 06811

GARY MEAD MEAD CONSTRUCTION CO INC 403 901 6/1/2005 $0.00 WARR
19 ROCK RIDGE COURT 5/27/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

JOHN A SCHRODER RUTHANN G KOWALSKI 403 917 6/1/2005 $330.93 QCDEED
3 GILLOTTI RD 5/18/2005 $132,370.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

THEODORE J & BARBARA PERCOSKI JOSEPH & DEBORAH L CIRCELLI 403 919 6/1/2005 $968.75 WARR

20 WOODCREEK RD 110 COOPER DRIVE APT 16 6/2/2005 $387,500.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW ROCHELLE, NY 10801

JOHN A & MELISSA L FIDANZA JOY C MYERS 403 974 6/1/2005 $1,325.00 WARR

167 PINE HILL RD 179 PHEASANT RIDGE ROAD 5/31/2005 $530,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 SHELTON, CT 06484

JEFF E STOVER BRYTH & GRACIA HALPIN 403 1025 6/1/2005 $724.75 WARR

2 OLD BOGUS ROAD 111 W ROCHELLE STREET 5/25/2005 $289,900.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 BRONX, NY 10464

DAVID L & LISA HAMILTON WILLIAM & KAREN HUNTER 403 1045 6/1/2005 $1,012.50 WARR
237 BALL POND ROAD 5/27/2005 $405,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

THOMAS G & KRISTIN B YAROSCAK MARY A JORDAN 403 1072 6/1/2005 $1,075.00 WARR

5A FLAK LANE 208 HARRIS ROAD #HB3 6/1/2005 $430,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 BEDFORD HILLS, NY 10507

GERALD & BEVERLY MCMACKIN KEITH M & MARISAA MAROTTA 403 1143 6/2/2005 $974.75 WARR

33 WARWICK ROAD 20-4 ROSE LANE 5/24/2005 $389,900.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 DANBURY, CT 06810

JOSEPH MALLEN & WILLIAM LACOUR STEPHEN J BROWN 403 1160 6/2/2005 $922.50 WARR
119 LINCOLN AVENUE, E BL 5/25/2005 $369,000.00

W. HARRISON, NY 10604
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
GARY M & PAMELA S GINSBURG JOHN A & MELISSA L FIDANZA 403 1192 6/2/2005 $2,005.00 WARR
157 PINE HILL ROAD 167 PINE HILL ROAD 5/26/2005 $802,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
VALDETTE J SANTOS TIMOTHY & JULI AYLESWORTH 403 1225 6/2/2005 $1,574.75 WARR
33 WARD AVENUE 3/24/2005 $629,900.00
MT KISCO, NY 10549
MARIA P CONTE JOSHUA B WHITELEY 403 1318 6/4/2005 $870.00 WARR
20 HARWOOD DRIVE 536 SHAFFER ROAD 6/1/2005 $348,000.00
DANBURY, CT 06810 NEWFIELD, NY 14867
ARTHUR FORCINA PAMELA & GARY GINSBURG 404 24 6/7/2005 $850.00 WARR
246-A FEDERAL ROAD #202 157 PINE HILL ROAD 6/3/2005 $340,000.00
BROOKEFIELD, CT 06804 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JONI A KIUSSMANN AKA JONI A KLUSSMANN 404 71 6/7/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
9 BANTAM ROAD 5/25/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
SOHLE OTTO W-EST 404 148 6/7/2005 $0.00 PROBE CERT
1/18/2005 $0.00
OTTO W SOHLE EST 404 149 6/7/2005 $0.00 PROBE CERT
1/11/2005 $0.00
RUSSELL J & KIRSTEN L PARKEL JOSEPH F EDUARDO 404 187 6/7/2005 $999.75 WARR
4 LAUREL LANE 2613 HARDING AVENUE 6/6/2005 $399,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 BRONX, NY 10465
GARY L FURTAK MARILYN J FURTAK 404 231 6/8/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
13 OLD ORCHARD ROAD 13 OLD ORCHARD ROAD 4/18/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MARILYN J FURTAK MARILYN J & GARY L FURTAK 404 247 6/8/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
13 OLD ORCHARD ROAD 13 OLD ORCHARD ROAD 4/18/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
FRANCIS D ALLMAN EST - 404 415 6/9/2005 $0.00 SUCC TAX
6/7/2005 $0.00
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Holly Smith

Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
JOSEPH J LUCZA FRIEDA L LUCZA 404 436 6/10/2005 $0.00 CONSERV
4 MACBEAN DRIVE 4 MACBEAN DRVIE 6/9/2005 $0.00 DEED
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
PASQUALE GALLO AKA PATSY GALLO-EST  --—- 404 439 6/10/2005 $0.00 SUCC TAX
5/27/2005 $0.00
FREDERICK & NORMA JOERZ KENNETH M & HOLLY C KEELER 404 448 6/10/2005 $437.50 WARR
ROC KY HILL ROAD 6/9/2005 $175,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
NORTHEAST GENERATION CO LASZLO S & MARITA B GIRHINY 404 478 6/10/2005 $44.70 DEED
212 MAPLE AVENUE 6/3/2005 $17,880.00
SMITHTOWN, NY 11787
LASZLO S & MARITA B GIRHINY BELA ZSIKAI 404 481 6/10/2005 $53.75 QCDEED
212 MAPLE AVENUE 2314 ELM AVENUE 6/9/2005 $21,500.00
SMITHTOWN, NY 11787 RONKONKOMA, NY 11779
LASZLO S & MARITA B GIRHINY BELA ZSIKAI 404 485 6/10/2005 $260.62 WARR
212 MAPLE AVENUE 2314 ELM AVENUE 6/9/2005 $104,250.00
SMITHTOWN, NY 11787 RONKONKOMA, NY 11779
HILDEGARDE GIRHINY EST BELA ZSIKAI 404 487 6/10/2005 $260.62 ADMIN DEED
2314 ELM AVENUE 6/9/2005 $104,250.00
RONKONKOMA, NY 11779
GERHARD M & BARBARA L SCHWALBE MARISSA J SOMMO 404 559 6/14/2005 $1,187.50 WARR
64 AUNT HACK ROAD 6/13/2005 $475,000.00
DANBURY, CT 06811
JOYCE L BLOOM ROBBIN L BONGIORNO 404 581 6/14/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
17 BOGUS HILL ROAD 17 BOGUS HILL ROAD 6/10/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MARY AGILLESTETAL - 404 583 6/14/2005 $0.00 PROBE CERT
4/20/2005 $0.00
MARY A GILL CELIA DUFFY 404 584 6/14/2005 $7.13 QCDEED
640 DANBURY ROAD 6/14/2005 $2,850.00

RIDGEFIELD, CT 06877
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks

File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)

DUNHAM POND CONSTRUCTION LLC ETAL ROBERT K & MARY E JANSEN 404 596 6/14/2005 $587.50 WARR

14 MURPHYS LANE 1406 LAKEMIST LANE 6/8/2005 $235,000.00

BROOKEFIELD, CT 06804 CLERMONT, FL 34711

MICHAEL E & PATRICIAE SCULLY PAUL P DELUCA TR 404 646 6/14/2005 $0.00 QCDEED

43 WILLIAMS ROAD 59 MAIN STREET 6/10/2005 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 DANBURY, CT 06810

PAUL P DELUCA TR SCULLY MICHAEL E TRUST UA-TR 404 648 6/14/2005 $0.00 QCDEED

59 MAIN STREET 43 WILLIAMS ROAD 6/10/2005 $0.00

DANBURY, CT 06810 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

PAUL P DELUCA TR SCULLY PATRICIA E TRUST UA-TR 404 649 6/14/2005 $0.00 QCDEED

59 MAIN STREET 43 WILLIAMS ROAD 6/10/2005 $0.00

DANBURY, CT 06810 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

DANIEL T & JANICE S GRAHAM CHRISTOPHER A & JOCELYN J GUZZI 404 705 6/14/2005 $1,512.50 WARR

18 HICKORY LANE 228 BALL POND ROAD 6/10/2005 $605,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

MICHAEL SUDANO & ROSE MARIE CHRISTOPHER M SUDANO 404 819 6/16/2005 $447.50 WARR

PASCENTO 5 BIGGS AVENUE 6/15/2005 $179,000.00

7 BIGGS AVENUE NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

PAUL AVERSANO CRAIG P COLLINS 404 858 6/16/2005 $607.50 WARR

5 FAIR LANE 6 MCALLISTER ROAD 6/16/2005 $243,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 DANBURY, CT 06811

DOMINICK A & RENEE B DEROBERTIS DOLORES CAPLAN 404 919 6/17/2005 $4,687.50 WARR

4 COVE LANE 22 OLD WESTBURY ROAD 6/17/2005 $1,875,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 OLD WESTBURY, NY 11688

H.EDWARD & NICOLE BORNEMANN ANN GOODNESS 404 946 6/17/2005 $675.00 WARR

6 FLORA STREET 887 SUNNYBROOK ROAD 6/10/2005 $270,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 SPRINGFIELD, MA 01119

WILLIAM D & LORRAINE M STURGES KENNETH & BARBARA J CAPRIO 404 968 6/18/2005 $1,175.00 WARR

157 ROUTE 37 429 WAGNER AVENUE 6/17/2005 $470,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 MAMARONECK, NY 10543

ERIC & MARLANA WAGNER ERIC WAGNER 404 1001 6/21/2005 $0.00 QCDEED

7 GILLOTTI RD 7 GILLOTTI RD 6/20/2005 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)

JAMES J & DOROTHY E COLELLI AARON J & KIMBERLY S LATOURETTE 404 1003 6/21/2005 $1,175.00 WARR
15 GILLOTTI RD 79 OLD NORWALK ROAD 6/14/2005 $470,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW CANAAN, CT 06840
HARRY H NEUMANN REVOCABLE TRUST NEUMANN-NEW FAIRFIELD LLC 404 1120 6/21/2005 $1,000.00 TRUSTEE DEED
SR 395 MAIN ST 6/20/2005 $400,000.00

RIDGEFIELD, CT 06877
ROSEMARIE WILLIAMS MARYJO & TATE MCCARTHY & MARY 404 1176 6/22/2005 $0.00 EASEMENT
33A NEWFANE ROAD HADDEN 6/17/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 35 NEWFANE ROAD

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ELIZABETH B & JOHN B GORDON ELIZABETH B GORDON TR ET AL 404 1196 6/22/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
9 WINDMILL ROAD 9 WINDMILL ROAD 5/21/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
LUCILLE BERGAMO MICHAEL R & MICHELLE M RHYCE 404 1199 6/22/2005 $917.50 WARR
1 ROSE LANE 1822 BROWER PLACE 6/21/2005 $367,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 SYCAMORE, IL 60178
DELLA M & PATRICK J CORCORAN JONATHAN A & ROSETTA M RHODES 404 1223 6/22/2005 $2,750.00 WARR

35 BOGUS HILL ROAD 6/22/2005 $1,100,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
KLAUS D & LINDA J ELLENBERG DOUGLAS LATULIPE JR 404 1236 6/22/2005 $1,275.00 WARR
13 RITADRIVE 73 LAVELLE AVENUE 6/21/2005 $510,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
LAWRENCE A & CAROLINE E PETER W & KATHLEEN A BAKER 404 1265 6/22/2005 $1,474.75 WARR
MARGAGLIANO 19 WOODRIDGE LANE 6/3/2005 $589,900.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
SHARON ARILEY EST 404 1359 6/23/2005 $0.00 CERTRE

6/24/2005 $0.00

IRMI A BERING EST-AKA IRMA A BERING 405 8 6/23/2005 $0.00 CERTRE
EST 6/21/2005 $0.00
DOLORES CAPLAN PATRICK & DELLA CORCORAN 405 9 6/23/2005 $3,725.00 WARR
22 OLD WESTBURY ROAD 7 COOPER BEECH LANE 6/22/2005 $1,490,000.00

OLD WESTBURY, NY 11568

FARMINGTON, CT 06832
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Holly Smith

Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
GARY MEAD MEAD CONSTRUCTION CO INC 405 33 6/23/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
19 ROCK RIDGE COURT 19 ROCK RIDGE COURT 6/22/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JOHN B & MARGARET E FITZPATRICK MARK A & TELMA A SPENCER JR 405 82 6/24/2005 $1,000.00 WARR
27 SMOKE HILL ROAD 5/2/2005 $400,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
EGIDIAAADDESS| AKA JANE | GUSTAFSON 405 116 6/24/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
45 DICK FINN ROAD 182 ASPETUCK RDG RD 6/20/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW MILFORD, CT 06776
JANE | GUSTAFSON EGIDIAAADDESS| AKA 405 118 6/24/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
182 ASPETUCK RD 45 DICK FINN ROAD 6/20/2005 $0.00
NEW MILFORD, CT 06776 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
TERRI S HAHN MICHAEL ARMENTANO 405 123 6/25/2005 $202.75 WARR
20 EAST 25TH. ST. 6 GENEVA ROAD 6/24/2005 $81,099.00
NEW YORK, NY 10016 NORWALK, CT 06850
ERICH J KOEHLER EST 405 145 6/25/2005 $0.00 SUCC TAX
6/10/2005 $0.00
ALEXANDER F WEISSERT EST 405 146 6/25/2005 $0.00 SUCC TAX
6/17/2005 $0.00
WILLIAM J.HALPIN,ET AL CHRISTOPHER HALPIN & CHARLENE 405 147 6/25/2005 $762.50 TRUSTEE DEED
LAMBE 6/17/2005 $305,000.00
6 APPLE BLOSSOM LANE
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
CHRISTINE C KAESER EST 405 157 6/25/2005 $0.00 CERTRE
6/22/2005 $0.00
JOY C MYERS DOUGLAS L & JOY C MYERS 405 161 6/28/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
179 PHEASANT RIDGE ROAD 6/21/2005 $0.00
SHELTON, CT 06484
DUNHAM POND CONSTRUCTION LLC KLAUS D & LINDA J ELLENBERG 405 165 6/28/2005 $875.00 WARR
14 MURPHY'S LANE 13 RITADRIVE 6/24/2005 $350,000.00

BROOKFIELD, CT 06804

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
MARGARET M MONAHAN THOMAS M KENNEDY & ANN L NAKUTNY 405 194 6/28/2005 $1,070.00 WARR
5 CARRIAGE DRIVE 148 BONNIE JEAN LANE 6/22/2005 $428,000.00
BETHEL, CT 06801 LAHABRA HEIGHTS, CA 96631
CAMERON P & ODETTE WATSON RICHARD & KATHLEEN DUNNE 405 209 6/28/2005 $875.00 WARR
22 FAIR LANE 6/27/2005 $350,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
TERRY L & JANET M BOYD CHARLES MATTIELLO 405 258 6/28/2005 $1,187.50 WARR
175 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE 59 PINE ROAD 6/24/2005 $475,000.00
OXFORD, CT 06478 KATONAH, NY
BRUCE T & MARY L WALLACE ELVIRAN AGUZZI 405 294 6/28/2005 $1,500.00 WARR
70 LAKE DRIVE NORTH 47 LAKEVIEW AVENUE 6/27/2005 $600,000.00
CANDLEWOOD ISLE WEST HARRISON, NY 10604
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MARY PASCALE ALBERT J PASCALE 405 312 6/28/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
266 STEWART AVENUE 6/10/2005 $0.00
GARDEN CITY, NY 11530
WERNER W BRANDT JASON E. & SHELLEY A. PETRELLI 405 358 6/29/2005 $268.75 WARR
4006 N. TAYLOR STREET 16 STILL HILL ROAD 5/25/2005 $107,500.00
ARLINGTON, VA 22207 NEWTOWN, CT 06470
GARY D & KATHLEEN A LINDQUIST ROBERT B & MAUREEN E BELLITTO JR 405 392 6/29/2005 $1,187.50 WARR
17 GREAT MEADOW RD 83 WHEELER PARK 6/29/2005 $475,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 FAIRFIELD, CT 06430
DOUGLAS J & BRENDA J BARTEL ANN BROWN 405 456 6/30/2005 $1,337.50 WARR
9 LAUREL LANE 33 COLUMBIA DRIVE 6/30/2005 $535,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
DAVID H MIDDLETON DOROTHY AHESS ETAL 405 479 6/30/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
6260 LAS ALTOS 1 EAST HAYESTOWN ROAD 6/3/2005 $0.00
MESQUITE, TX 75150 UNIT #144
DANBURY, CT 06812
WILLIAM E & THERESA P KLIEBER CHRISTOPHER & MARI A MCINERNEY 405 483 6/30/2005 $1,210.00 WARR
16 PARADISE COURT 170 SHERWOOD AVENUE 6/20/2005 $484,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

YONKERS, NY 10704
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Holly Smith

Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
TYSON W & SUZANNE ATHERHOLT SCOTT M. & PATRICIA S. PINSONNAULT 405 535 7/1/2005 $1,517.50 WARR
22 JEREMY DRIVE 274 BELLTOWN ROAD 6/29/2005 $607,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 STAMORD, CT 06905
SONJA J BRASETH BRYANT A. & EVELYN DANIELS 405 589 7/1/2005 $517.50 WARR
786 BRONX RIVER ROAD 5/25/2005 $207,000.00
APT. B-33
BRONXVILLE, NY 10708
HAL WEISER SAM & LOUISE EDELMAN 405 631 7/1/2005 $5,900.00 WARR
76 LAKE DRIVE SOUTH 11 OLD STAGECOACH ROAD 7/1/2005 $2,360,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 RIDGEFIELD, CT 06877
ROBERT P & MARY E QUINN CHAMBERLAIN FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 405 634 7/1/2005 $2,225.00 WARR
14 MISTY BROOK LANE 6/20/2005 $890,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
NANCY E MACKLIN ADAM E & GINA M GOICHMAN 405 636 7/1/2005 $1,450.00 WARR
16 COLONIAL ROAD 6/28/2005 $580,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
SUSAN B RAFF KATHLEEN & GARY LINDQUIST 405 657 7/1/12005 $712.50 WARR
17 GREAT MEADOW ROAD 7/1/2005 $285,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
KEVIN F & TRICIA L QUINN MICHAEL S CARLUCCI 405 659 7/1/12005 $850.00 WARR
23 FOX HOLLOW RD 55 MILL PLAIN ROAD 7/1/2005 $340,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 UNIT 34-5
DANBURY, CT 06811
THOMAS F MOORE JR e 405 673 7/1/2005 $0.00 DEATH CERT
3/1/2002 $0.00
THOMAS F MOORE EST ET ALS e 405 674 7/1/12005 $0.00 SUCC TAX
8/14/2002 $0.00
MEAD CONSTRUCTION CO INC WILLIAM T & KATHRYN G NICHOLSON 405 680 7/2/2005 $2,286.25 WARR
19 ROCK RIDGE COURT 11A ROCK RIDGE COURT 6/30/2005 $914,500.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
SUSANNE KIKKENBORG STEVEN & ALISON SCHLANGER 405 790 7/6/2005 $880.00 WARR
28 OVERLOOK RD 14 LYNN ROAD 7/1/2005 $352,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

PORT WASHINGTON, NY 11050-4437
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
MARIO J & GLORIA PERROTTA EDWARD J KRAINER 405 792 7/6/2005 $71250 WARR
363 ROUTE 39 363 ROUTE 39 6/29/2005 $285,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
WILLIAM & MARIANA KUCK DANIEL J BAKLE & JENNIFER L. 405 815 7/6/2005 $1,299.75 WARR
30 WOODCREEK ROAD BRAKENWAGEN 6/30/2005 $519,900.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 1 WEST ST
#2803
NEW YORK, NY 10004
LINDA LOGAN STEPHEN K LOGAN 405 868 7/6/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
2 SUNSWEPT DRIVE 7/5/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ANDREW R & EILEEN J MUIR CHRISTOPHER J MUIR 405 907 7/7/2005 $750.00 WARR
33 WILLIAMS ROAD 6/24/2005 $300,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ANDREW THURKAUF & YUKO L NINOMIYA DONALD S & JACQUELINE B HAMILTON 405 949 7/7/2005 $2,065.00 WARR
163 KEELER DRIVE 18 NORTH BEACH DRIVE 7/6/2005 $826,000.00
RIDGEFIELD, CT 06877 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
STEVEN J & JANICE S MINUCCI C STEVENS & BONNIE J CUNNINGHAM 405 973 7/7/2005 $1,036.25 WARR
28 FOX HOLLOW ROAD 7 ANDREW CIRCLE 6/13/2005 $414,500.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 HAMPSTEAD, NH 03841
BERNADETTE K QUINN KEVIN F & TRICIA L QUINN 405 1022 7/8/2005 $1,000.00 WARR
23 FOX HOLLOW ROAD 7/1/2005 $400,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
PAMELA GANUNG EDWARD R GIBSON 405 1040 7/8/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
20 MISTY BROOK LANE 20 MISTY BROOK LANE 6/24/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ERIC & AMY WRIGHT ALEX G LEITE & FERNANDA F COSTA 405 1069 7/8/2005 $874.75 WARR
6 ELLY ROAD 6 SMITH STREET, APT 1 6/29/2005 $349,900.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 DANBURY, CT 06810
OLLEY HOLDINGS LLC ROBERT T & MARGARET ETTINGER 405 1119 7/8/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
3345 BISHOF ESTATE ROAD 7/8/2005 $0.00

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32259
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
ROBERT T & MARGARET ETTINGER MICHAEL N ALTMAN & E ALEXANDRIA 405 1121 7/8/2005 $4,975.00 WARR
STEWART 7/8/2005 $1,990,000.00
190 BALDWIN ROAD
BEDFORD CORNERS, NY 10549
JOSEPH SANDLER ARIC BLOM & JESSICA L KARWOSKI 405 1143 7/9/2005 $1,447.50 WARR
334 ROUTE 39 205 HOPE STREET, UNIT 7 7/5/2005 $579,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 STAMFORD, CT
SANDRA E ROVIRA & JACQUELINE PHILIP R WAGENHEIM 405 1188 7/12/2005 $2,971.25 WARR
VOLIANO 245 E 87TH STREET, APT 8F 7/7/2005 $1,188,500.00
1 PARTRIDGE LANE NEW YORK, NY 10128-3251
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
THOMAS G & JUDITH A MEIER JAMES J & PATRICIA J WOODWARD 405 1214 7/12/2005 $2,200.00 WARR
46 BOGUS HILL ROAD 29 WEST LANE 7/11/2005 $880,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 SOUTH SALEM, NY 10590
AUGUSTO & CRISTINA SEPTIMIO SEPTIMIO CONSTRUCTION INC 405 1314 7/12/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
145 ROUTE 39 145 ROUTE 39 7/6/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
SEPTIMIO CONSTRUCTION INC GARY & JOSEPHINE CHADWICK 405 1316 7/12/2005 $1,410.00 WARR
145 ROUTE 39 735 LINDBERG AVENUE 7/6/2005 $564,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 PEEKSKILL, NY 10566
DOUGLAS P & SALLY MACSWAN MACSWAN LIVING TRUST 405 1339 7/12/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
39 WARWICK RD 39 WARWICK RD 7/12/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JEFFREY S & DEBORAH SCHIPPMANN PRUDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL SERVICES LTD 406 21 7/12/2005 $1,724.75 WARR
PART 4/9/2005 $689,900.00
16260 NORTH 71ST STREET
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85254
PRUDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL SERVICES LTD ~ DENNIS & MARY MARION 406 23 7/12/2005 $0.00 WARR
PART 7 JESSIE ST 7/6/2005 $689,900.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JUDITH W DONOHUE EST MARTIN FERNANDEZ & PATRICIA M 406 44 7/12/2005 $835.00 EXECUTOR
CORDERO 7/8/2005 $334,000.00 DEED

16 SLOCUM AVENUE - APT 1
BRONXVILLE, NY 10708
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk
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From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
STEPHEN BARRY DENNIS & MARY L MARION 406 98 7/13/2005 $0.00 EASEMENT
7 JESSIE STREET 6/6/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
DENNIS & MARY LOUISE MARION CASEY M. WOOVEN & KATHLEEN M. 406 100 7/13/2005 $912.50 WARR
7 JESSIE STREET PETISE 7/8/2005 $365,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 8 CEDAR LANE
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
PETER WARWICK NEW FAIRFIELD TOWN OF 406 124 7/13/2005 $0.00 EASEMENT
127 WARWICK ROAD 4 BRUSH HILL ROAD 6/10/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
PETER WARWICK NEW FAIRFIELD TOWN OF 406 126 7/13/2005 $0.00 EASEMENT
127 WARWICK ROAD 4 BRUSH HILL ROAD 6/10/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
PETER WARWICK PETER WARWICK 406 128 7/13/2005 $0.00 EASEMENT
127 WARWICK ROAD 127 WARWICK ROAD 6/10/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
NANCY A MORGAN KIERAN OBRIEN 406 168 7/14/2005 $850.00 WARR
9 PELOT COURT PO BOX 7111 7/13/2005 $340,000.00
BLUFFTON, SC 29909 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33405
RICHARD S WARDEST - 406 185 7/14/2005 $0.00 SUCC TAX
4/15/2005 $0.00
DUNHAM POND CONSTRUCTION LLC MARIO A & VERA SINAPI 406 189 7/14/2005 $925.00 WARR
14 MURPHY'S LANE 19 NUTMEG DRIVE 7/13/2005 $370,000.00
BROOKFIELD, CT 06804 NEW MILFORD, CT 06776
JOAN M MOHR KEVIN ROEMER 406 217 7/14/2005 $955.00 WARR
4 BRIDGEVIEW DRIVE 52 COLIN STREET 7/14/2005 $382,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 YONKERS, NY 10701
DUNHAM POND CONSTRUCTION LLC HANS G & DEIRDRE A SEITZ 406 266 7/15/2005 $997.50 WARR
14 MURPHY'S LANE PO BOX 34 7/14/2005 $399,000.00
BROOKFIELD, CT 06804 BREWSTER, NY 10509
CAROLYN GIUSTRAET ALS MISURACALLC 406 320 7/15/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
14 ELLSWORTH DRIVE 6/30/2005 $0.00
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Holly Smith
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From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005
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4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
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Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
ROBERT F & KARIN M BEER ROBERT F & KARIN M BEER 406 331 7/19/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
110 ISLAND PLANTATIONS TERRACE 7/15/2005 $0.00
UNIT 102
VERO BEACH, FL 32963
MARION UNDERHILL WILLIAM THOMA 406 359 7/19/2005 $100.00 WARR
29 STRATHMORE LANE 31 MERLIN AVEUE 7/11/2005 $40,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
TWIN HILLS LLC TWIN HILLS Il LLC 406 363 7/19/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
2 IVES ST 2 IVES ST 7/18/2005 $0.00
DANBURY, CT 06810 DANBURY, CT 06810
TWIN HILLS Il LLC GEORGE T & TONG H CIARDI 406 365 7/19/2005 $2,875.00 WARR
2 IVES STREET 249 BALL POND ROAD 7/18/2005 $1,150,000.00
DANBURY, CT 06810 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ANNE K CESAREO RICHARD T & SHARON | LEARY 406 504 7/19/2005 $1,724.75 WARR
5 TIMBER SPRINGS RD 7/18/2005 $689,900.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
DENNIS L. & ERICA J. DAVIDS JR JUNE ISENBERG TR. & DAVIDS FAMILY 406 552 7/20/2005 $0.00 WARR
TRUST 7/15/2005 $0.00
20423 STATE ROAD 7, F6-319
BOCA RATON, FL 33498
MILDRED M. MULLEN EST - 406 554 7/20/2005 $0.00 PROBE CERT
5/26/2005 $0.00
PETER SYLVESTER THEODORE A. GOETZE Ill & JO-DEE 406 591 7/21/2005 $850.00 WARR
7 WIMISINK DRIVE GOETZE 7/17/2005 $340,000.00
SHERMAN, CT 06784 8 ALLEN ROAD
BREWSTER, NY
VICTOIRE M ODONNELL FRANCIS M. & NANCY HERBERT 406 617 7/21/2005 $750.00 WARR
1029 NASSAU ST. 87 ROUND HILL ROAD 6/30/2005 $300,000.00
DELRAY BEACH, FL 33483 ARMONK, NY 10504
DUNHAM POND CONSTRUCTION LLC FLORENCE PELLEGRINI 406 622 7/21/2005 $875.00 WARR
14 MURPHY'S LANE 86 CLIFFSIDE DRIVE 7/20/2005 $350,000.00

BROOKEFIELD, CT 06804

YONKERS, NY 10710
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk
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From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT
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4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
PATRICK GILL-EST MARY A GILL 406 693 7/21/2005 $0.00 CERT DESCENT
7/20/2005 $0.00
LAWRENCE T. & GERTRUDE M. BRENNAN JOSEPH & CHRISTINA R. MATRANGA 406 696 7/21/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
KELLOGGS POINT 89 WOOD CREEK ROAD 7/17/2000 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JOSEPH & CHRISTINA R. MATRANGA LAWRENCE T. & GERTRUDE M. BRENNAN 406 698 7/21/12005 $0.00 QCDEED
89 WOOD CREEK ROAD KELLOGGS POINT 7/17/2000 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
HELEN C MIDDLETON DENNIS & JENNIFER OBRIEN 406 755 7/22/2005 $697.50 WARR
31 MIDDLETOWN DRIVE 2851 HARRINGTON AVENUE 7/21/2005 $279,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 BRONX, NY 10461
FADI N EL-OUNSI RAWA M HASSAN 406 796 7/23/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
ONE MADELINE DRIVE ONE MADELINE DRIVE 6/18/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
WENDY TENNANT AKAW TENNANT BEEBE = ADAM & CATHERINE BEY-WAGNER 406 811 7/26/2005 $697.50 WARR
17 CANDLE HILL ROAD 4 AUBURN ST 7/25/2005 $279,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 DANBURY, CT 06810
LISA BOTTICELLI-NKA LISA HAASE DONALD BOTTICELLI 406 840 7/26/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
18 EAST LAKE RD 7/13/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ALEXANDER P NICOL ALEXANDER J & JILL HANON 406 904 7/26/2005 $1,120.00 WARR
3 SUNSET DRIVE 7/27/2005 $448,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
C&C PREMIER BUILDERS LLC ET ALS PRIVATE MORTGAGE FUND LLC 406 921 7/26/2005 $0.00 FORCLOS
357 BANK STREET 7/25/2005 $0.00
WATERBURY, CT 06702
WILLIAM B & LOIS A CHUCK LORI-ANN SHAW & BARRY L CHUCK 406 924 7/26/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
3 SWEETCAKE MOUNTAIN RD 3 SWEETCAKE MOUNTAIN RD 6/23/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
HELEN M BRICKFIELD MARC D & MARCELAV ROME 406 927 7/26/2005 $1,41250 WARR
10 MEADOWBROOK RD 21 LAKE MARIE LANE 7/15/2005 $565,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

BEDFORD HILLS, NY 10507

Cott
Systems

Prepared On :

Application Version : 3.12.23.26

Monday, January 23, 2023 3:22 pm

Page 37 of 67
Resolution3



Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
DUNHAM POND CONSTRUCTION LLC PERRY SHEGIRIAN 406 962 7/26/2005 $973.18 WARR
14 MURPHYS LANE 54 OLD HYDE ROAD 7/27/2005 $389,272.00
BROOKEFIELD CT, CT 06804 WESTON, CT 06883
STEVEN R DANIELSEN DARLENE A DANIELSEN 406 985 7/26/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
32 INDIAN HILL RD 7/25/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
WILLIAM & KAREN A KEEGAN THEODORE J & YVELISSE KIERNAN 406 993 7/26/2005 $975.00 WARR
18 ORE HILL RD 8 SALEM ST 7/19/2005 $390,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 COS COB, CT 06807
VIRGINIA F CASSIDY CAMILLO SANTOMERO 406 1043 7/27/2005 $1,000.00 WARR
13 ROUTE 37 18 HERITAGE ISLAND ROAD 7/27/2005 $400,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
HARVEY E WILSONEST - 406 1098 7/27/2005 $0.00 SUCC TAX
7/12/2000 $0.00
LORIT & THOMAS L VOLPE KIRSTEN B OROURKE 406 1118 7/27/2005 $945.00 WARR
75 BALL POND ROAD 199-31 24TH ROAD 7/15/2005 $378,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 WHITESTONE, NY 11357
GREGORY D & CATHERINE LOWNSBURY BETH A & GUSTAVO YEPES 406 1134 7/27/2005 $1,222.50 WARR
14-2 ROSE LANE 6/24/2005 $489,000.00
DANBURY, CT 06811
RICHARD & KATHLEEN DUNNE PETER & YOUK POMEROY 406 1174 7/28/2005 $967.50 WARR
74 POSSUM DRIVE 22 FAIR LANE 7/27/2005 $387,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ALICE DEIONNO EST - 406 1235 7/28/2005 $0.00 SUCC TAX
7/13/2005 $0.00
EMANDO DEIONNO EST - 406 1236 7/28/2005 $0.00 SUCC TAX
5/28/2005 $0.00
LEWIS E GOODSELL,JR.EST - 406 1261 7/28/2005 $0.00 SUCC TAX
7/16/2003 $0.00
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
NICHOLAS J LABELLA ANTHONY & LISA GOLINO 406 1262 7128/2005 $931.25  WARR
8111 WOODEN DRIVE 732 HOLLYWOOD AVENUE 7/12/2005 $372,500.00
SPRING HILL, FL 34606 BRONX, NY 10465
KEVIN T MORGAN & NEIL P. HENNESSY JOSEPH & CHRISTINE MARRALE 406 1282 7/28/2005 $1,330.00 WARR
127 ROUTE 37 7/22/2005 $532,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
STEPHEN F BARRY DIANE C FRAZIER 406 1322 7/29/2005 $856.25 WARR
8 FRISBIE STREET 7/28/2005 $342,500.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MEAD CONSTRUCTION CO INC MARTIN P & MARIE S FLANAGAN 407 1 7/29/2005 $2,400.00 WARR
19 ROCK RIDGE COURT 175 BALL POND ROAD 7/28/2005 $960,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
CHRISTINE BONOMO AKA C BONOMO JESSE ITZLER 407 33 7/29/2005 $8,750.00 WARR
61 SAIL HARBOUR DRIVE 62 SARINE ROAD, BOX 519 7/27/2005 $3,500,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 WURTSBORO, NY 12790
ANN MCNALLY RODRICK SHIVER & LEKSHA JONES 407 66 7/29/2005 $512.25 WARR
71 GARFIELD AVENUE 7/28/2005 $204,900.00
DANBURY, CT 06811
EDWARD J DEMAYO CAROL A DEMAYO 407 87 7/29/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
302 LARSON DRIVE 7/28/2005 $0.00
DANBURY, CT 06810
LAWRENCE T & GERTRUDE M BRENNAN MATTHEW J & INGRID B BRENNAN 407 93 7/29/2005 $1,462.50 WARR
72 ROSE AVENUE 53 PALMER PLACE 7/2/2005 $585,000.00
WOODCLIFF LAKE, NJ LEONIA, NJ 07605
MARIE & MARTIN FLANAGAN ANGEL & LARA TERSIGNI 407 103 7/29/2005 $1,112.50 WARR
175 BALL POND ROAD 7/27/2005 $445,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JANET C & S T JONES MICHAEL J & PAULINE ALTOBELLI 407 121 7/29/2005 $1,562.50 WARR
672 KALE STREET 7/29/2005 $625,000.00
WEST HARRISON, NY 10604
MARY B PENDER PENDER FAMILY TRUST 407 138 7/29/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
79 WOODCREEK ROAD 1/5/2004 $0.00
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
JOZSEF & DIANE M SZABO CAMILLE & STEPHEN SAGE 407 142 7/29/2005 $87.50 WARR
24 DICKERSON DRIVE 6 CANDLEWOOD ROAD 7/28/2005 $35,000.00
MONTGOMERY, NY 12549 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
RAWA M HASSAN VICTOR H HANDAL & RAWA M HASSAN 407 172 7/30/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
1 MADELINE DRIVE 1 MADELINE DRIVE 7/26/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JAMES A & VIRGINIA S KRUL JOSEPH & CLARE MARTIN 407 189 8/2/2005 $1,050.00 WARR
1 APPLE BLOSSOM LANE 4 MARLBORO ROAD 7/29/2005 $420,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JOSEPH & CLARE M MARTIN SALVATORE & CHRISTINE PERGOLESE 407 259 8/2/2005 $725.00 WARR
4 MARLBORO ROAD 2571 PELHAM BAY PARK WEST 7/29/2005 $290,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 BRONX, NY 06812
CABOT M GIBBS LORIA GIBBS 407 275 8/2/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
5 KNOLLWOOD LANE 5 KNOLLWOOD LANE 6/20/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
FOWKS HENRY & SHIRLEY FAMILY TR ET FOWKS SHIRLEY TRUSTAETAL 407 297 8/2/2005 $0.00 TRUSTEE DEED
AL 10428 WHITE MOUNTAIN ROAD 8/2/2005 $0.00
SUN CITY, AZ 85351
ARTHUR G & LORRAINE T RICCIARDI JR CHRISTOPHER & KRISTINE HOLLANDER 407 314 8/2/2005 $1,447.50 WARR
18 SADDLE RIDGE ROAD 15 GREENVIEW ROAD 8/1/2005 $579,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 DANBURY, CT 06811
DAVID F & HELEN S HOWELL STEVEN SCHOENBERG 407 354 8/3/2005 $812.50 WARR
688 CRESTLYN DRIVE 8 DEANS BRIDGE ROAD 7/28/2005 $325,000.00
NORTH AGUSTA, SC 29841 SOMERS, NY 10589
TRUDY KELLY PAUL & MARGARET CARNEY 407 453 8/4/2005 $940.00 WARR
116 CHARLES COLEMAN BOULEVARD 8/1/2005 $376,000.00
PAWLING, NY
MARGARET M DURKIN-SCHORK PANAGIOTIS MOUZAKIS 407 481 8/4/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
3 CLAPBOARD RIDGE ROAD 6/30/2005 $0.00
DANBURY, CT 06811
LEONARD J SCHMIDTEST - 407 483 8/4/2005 $0.00 SUCC TAX
7/27/2005 $0.00
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Holly Smith

Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
JEFFREY W. & JULIE I. BOWES VERONICA DETCH 407 489 8/4/2005 $1,287.50 WARR
5 SQUANTZ VIEW DRIVE 191 POINT BEACH DRIVE 8/2/2005 $515,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 MILFORD, CT 06460
DESIGN HOME BUILDERS LLC DAVID J & CATHERINE E SHOLTIS 407 511 8/5/2005 $2,247.50 WARR
105 SHORTWOODS ROAD 29 LILAC LANE 8/4/2005 $899,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 DANBURY, CT 06810
PATRICK J & KRISTEN L MCCUTCHEON ANTONIO C & DIANE MARINO 407 539 8/5/2005 $1,800.00 WARR
163 IVANHOE DRIVE 8/3/2005 $720,000.00
PARAMUS, NJ 07652
JAQUELINE M CHARNEY JAQUELINE M & SCOT C CHARNEY 407 619 8/9/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
9 JOELS DRIVE 9 JOELS DRIVE 7/3/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
GENE AKARP RICHARD & GINA IARUSSO 407 732 8/9/2005 $1,395.00 WARR
97 GILLOTTI RD 64-43 74TH ST 8/8/2005 $558,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 MIDDLE VILLAGE, NY 11379
ANTHONY & CARMELA NAPOLITANO ANNA LISCIANDRA 407 779 8/10/2005 $0.00 TAX COLL DEED
50-09 65TH STREET 42 LEDGEWOOD ROAD 2/10/2005 $2,000.00
FLUSHING, NY 11377 REDDING, CT 06896
MARY DEXTER EST-AKAMARIONM - 407 783 8/10/2005 $0.00 SUCC TAX
DEXTER EST 3/8/2005 $0.00
MARY DEXTER EST-AKA EILEEN D. DEXTER 407 784 8/10/2005 $0.00 PROBE CERT
1912 KNOLLS DRIVE 7/12/2005 $0.00
SANTA ROSA, CA 95405
EILEEN D DEXTER RICHARD D DEXTER 407 785 8/10/2005 $312.50 WARR
1912 KNOLLS DR 92 CLAPBOARD RIDGE 7/10/2005 $125,000.00
SANTA ROSA, CA 95405 DANBURY, CT 06811
MARJORIE P CLEAR AKA CAROLYN MARTUCCI 407 856 8/10/2005 $0.00 DEED
24 JACKSON ROAD 6 BAYBERRY LANE 7/26/2005 $0.00
PATTERSON, NY 12563 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JOHN W FITCH RUTH G FITCH 407 878 8/10/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
21 WOODS WAY 21 WOODS WAY 8/8/2005 $0.00
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
KRISTINE CUCCIA FKA, ET AL CHRISTINE E CAMPIONE 407 881 8/11/2005 $612.50 WARR
36 INGLENOOK ROAD 8/10/2005 $245,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
TIMOTHY C FOEGE MARNER FOEGE 407 902 8/11/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
4 HIGH TRAIL 8/3/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
SUSAN K SIMCOE TERENCE & MARY MALANAPHY 407 947 8/11/2005 $1,600.00 WARR
14 JOELS DRIVE 306 CONCORD LANE 7/29/2005 $640,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 BETHEL, CT 06801
JOSEPH A. BUZZEO EST. 407 989 8/11/2005 $0.00 SUCC TAX
11/4/2004 $0.00
JOHN D. MCCOURT, EST. 407 990 8/11/2005 $0.00 SUCC TAX
7/15/2005 $0.00
TAE W LEE FRANCIS C. & PATRICIA M. BROUGHT 407 1027 8/12/2005 $1,200.00 WARR
48B INGLENOOK ROAD 1 DEER RUN ROAD 7/5/2005 $480,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 BROOKEFIELD, CT 06804
SEAN F. & MELISSA A. KRAUSS PATRICIAA CALAMARI 407 1059 8/12/2005 $832.50 WARR
6 MANNING STREET 7 SYLVIA WAY 8/11/2005 $333,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 PURDYS, NY 10578
DAVID M & JUDY A FARRELL WILLIAM MCCAFFREY & JACQUELINE 407 1082 8/12/2005 $1,262.50 WARR
4 HARVEST ROAD VESEY 8/11/2005 $505,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 2 THOMPSON RD
PATTERSON, NY
RONALD & KERRIANN VITRO ERIC & CHERYL A KOZLOWSKI 407 1105 8/13/2005 $725.00 WARR
8/11/2005 $290,000.00
JEANNE GLYNN GEOFF CLEAR 407 1132 8/13/2005 $350.00 WARR
20 DEER RUN 17 DEER RUN 8/10/2005 $140,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
BRIAN J ZERRENNER JOHN F ZERRENNER 407 1136 8/16/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
160 PINE HILL ROAD 324 ROUTE 39 8/10/2005 $0.00
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
ELEANORE AFREEBORNEST  -—— 407 1201 8/16/2005 $0.00 SUCC TAX
8/5/2005 $0.00
ELEANORE A FREEBORN EST WILLIAM FREEBORN 407 1202 8/16/2005 $0.00 PROBE CERT
31 HUDSON DRIVE 8/3/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
WILLIAM R FREEBORN WILLIAM R & DONNA A FREEBORN 407 1203 8/16/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
31 HUDSON DRIVE 31 HUDSON DRIVE 8/11/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MARK A & CHRISTINE M SHERADEN GREGORY L & ROSIE V CROSS 407 1233 8/16/2005 $1,399.75 WARR
2 SQUANTZ VIEW DRIVE 171 CLERMONT AVENUE, APT 6A 8/12/2005 $559,900.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 BROOKLYN, NY 11205
PETER WARWICK NEW FAIRFIELD TOWN OF 407 1322 8/17/2005 $0.00 WARR
127 WARWICK ROAD 4 BRUSH HILL ROAD 6/10/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ELIZABETH S SCOTT EST - 407 1324 8/17/2005 $0.00 CERTRE
6/7/2005 $0.00
TIMOTHY & NANCY HENAGAN FRANK R & EIRENE C FARIAS 407 1346 8/18/2005 $1,018.75 WARR
13 MUSKET RIDGE ROAD 3 CLEMENT ROAD 8/17/2005 $407,500.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
FRANK H & EILEEN D BRESLIN FRANK H & EILEEN D BRESLIN 408 21 8/23/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
154 BALL POND RD 154 BALL POND RD 7/26/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
GARY J RAIANO PATRICK T BARTON 408 62 8/23/2005 $887.50 WARR
8 MEADOWAY 760 BRONX RIVER ROAD 8/18/2005 $355,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 APT A-22
BRONXVILLE, NY 06812
FREDERIC K APODLAHA FREDERICK A PODLAHA & DEBBIE L 408 78 8/23/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
CARDONA 8/18/2005 $0.00
20 SWEETCAKE MT RD
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
WERNER R. UNGER, AKA, ET AL IRMHILD B. UNGER & LINDA M. UNGER 408 248 8/24/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
4 LAKE DRIVE, BP 8/24/2005 $0.00
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Holly Smith Transfer Report __ NewFarfield, CT
Town Clerk From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005 4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
DAMIANO SAPORITO - 408 346 8/25/2005 $0.00 DEATH CERT
3/17/2003 $0.00
CLAIRE M SAPORITO MICHAEL F & MARY A SMYTH 408 347 8/25/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
11 TITICUS MOUNTAIN ROAD 8/23/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
KAREN J HAMILTON ANNE E DUTSON 408 349 8/25/2005 $1,087.50 WARR
9 SQUANTZ VIEW DRIVE 39 COLONIAL RIDGE 8/25/2005 $435,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 GAYLORDSBILLE, CT 06775
JOHN G BAKANICEST - 408 403 8/26/2005 $0.00 SUCC TAX
2/23/2005 $0.00
THOMAS P & SHARON BALDWIN SEAN F & MELISSA A KRAUSS 408 415 8/26/2005 $1,017.50 WARR
6 MANNING STREET 8/25/2005 $407,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
J MICHAEL & DIANE L DOHERTY RELOCATION ADVANTAGE LLC 408 435 8/26/2005 $1,172.50 WARR
2400 DALLAS PARKWAY #460 5/13/2005 $469,000.00
PLANO, TX 75024
RELOCATION ADVANTAGE LLC THOMAS BALDWIN ET ALS 408 437 8/26/2005 $0.00 WARR
2400 DALLAS PARKWAY #460 14 INDIAN HILL LANE 8/19/2005 $469,000.00
PLANO, TX 75024 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
HODGE PODGE LLC NONNA L NEAL 408 502 8/30/2005 $870.00 WARR
10 WOODS WAY 8/26/2005 $348,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
BRIAN & KELLY CURRY CHRISTOPHER & KRISTY NYARADY 408 535 8/30/2005 $925.00 WARR
5 PINE HILL ROAD 5 FAWCETT STREET 8/26/2005 $370,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 PORT CHESTER, NY 10573
JONATHAN & GAIL JONAS PATRICK J & JUDITH M KEOGH 408 561 8/30/2005 $825.00 WARR
56 DEERFIELD DRIVE 8/24/2005 $330,000.00
EASTON, CT 06612
BRUCE A PAINE BARBARA E SCZEPANSKI & DARELW PECK 408 608 8/30/2005 $787.50 WARR
1 KNOLLCREST ROAD 1 KNOLLCREST ROAD 8/30/2005 $315,000.00
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
JAMES M KORWATCH JAMES M & JENNIFER M KORWATCH 408 667 8/30/2005 $0.00 WARR
59 LAKE DRIVE SOUTH 59 LAKE DRIVE SOUTH 8/22/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JASON G & TARA E BEHRENS CHRISTOPHER PROTO & WHITNEY WILL 408 787 8/31/2005 $870.00 WARR
8 BIG TRAIL 8/30/2005 $348,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JOHN R & BEBHINN DALY OMAR T & KAREN MORALEDA 408 833 8/31/2005 $1,090.00 WARR
141 ROUTE 39 8/22/2005 $436,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
KENNETH H NEAL DAVID BERNARDINI 408 859 8/31/2005 $837.50 WARR
10 WOODS WAY 8/26/2005 $335,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
GLEN G & MICHELE MITCHELL JOHN W & MAURAID O BREITBEIL 408 899 8/31/2005 $1,285.00 WARR
12 WINDWARD DRIVE 42 PARKWAY ROAD 8/25/2005 $514,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 BRONXVILLE, NY 10708
TONY NED AKA ANATOLY NEDYKLEB EST - 408 914 8/31/2005 $0.00 CERTRE
7/28/2005 $0.00
A J CUSTOM DEVELOPERS INC DONALD FABRIZIO-GARCIA 408 947 9/1/2005 $1,812.50 WARR
11 BRIDEY LANE 1611 MENDOTA CT. 8/31/2005 $725,000.00
BREWSTER, NY WALNUT CREEK, CA 94597
DOLORES MOLLO DOLORES MOLLO TR, ET AL 408 988 9/1/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
P.0.BOX 302 19 RIDGE ROAD, CAND. ISLE 8/18/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
WILLIAM P. & MAUREEN MURRAY WILLIAM A. & ANGELA ROMEO 408 1020 9/2/2005 $1,150.00 WARR
15 APPLE BLOSSOM LANE 27 CLEARVIEW ROAD 8/31/2005 $460,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 WINGDALE, NY 12594
MELINDA A DAVIS MELINDAA & PHILLIP T DAVIS 408 1080 9/2/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
93 PINE HILL ROAD 93 PINE HILL ROAD 8/24/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
WILLIAM G FINCK EST - 408 1099 9/2/2005 $0.00 SUCC TAX
4/13/2005 $0.00
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price Kind Code (Not Warranted)
ELFRIED MEHLER PETER MEHLER 408 1120 9/2/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
37 KNOLLCREST ROAD 37 KNOLLCREST ROAD 8/17/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
PETER MEHLER PETER & KARA MEHLER 408 1123 9/2/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
37 KNOLLCREST ROAD 37 KNOLLCREST ROAD 8/17/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JOSEF J KUSTERER JEANNETTE P KUSTERER 408 1141 9/2/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
196 ROUTE 39 5/6/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MARIA KERN EST RONALD W KERN 408 1282 9/7/2005 $0.00 PROBE CERT
6 SHORE DRIVE 8/23/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
WILLIAM HEMBLING JANE AAVERY 408 1301 9/7/2005 $10.00 WARR
2421 TRAVELERS PALM DRIVE 1539 ACATA COURT 8/24/2005 $4,000.00
EDGEWATER, FL 32141-4917 SAN JOSE, CA 92125
MEGAN LUTZ LEONARD CONIGLIO 408 1303 9/7/2005 $750.00 WARR
69 GILLOTTI ROAD 69 GILLOTTI ROAD 8/18/2005 $300,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JEAN E BOOTH EST SERGIO & SILVIAH. MELO 408 1334 9/8/2005 $1,312.50 EXECUTOR
58 DICK FINN ROAD 2 ERIE ROAD 9/3/2005 $525,000.00 DEED
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
PETER W & KATHLEEN BAKER TERRY & BONNIE MEAD 409 3 8/19/2005 $1,112.50 WARR
19 WOODBRIDGE LANE 76 JAMES STREET 8/16/2005 $445,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 DANBURY, CT 06810
MARYANN & ROBERT HAYDEN ET ALS HAYDEN FAMILY TRUST ET ALS 409 27 8/19/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
7 LAKE SHORE SOUTH 5021 S E LOST LAKE WAY 7/9/2005 $0.00
CANDLEWOOD KNOLLS HOBE SOUND, FL 33455
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
KAREN WALENCIK MICHAEL W & MICHELE F MCKAGUE 409 118 8/19/2005 $800.00 WARR
14B DURANT AVENUE 8/16/2005 $320,000.00
BETHEL, CT 06801
EDWARD PERRYEST - 409 141 8/19/2005 $0.00 SUCC TAX
3/23/2005 $0.00
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Holly Smith Transfer Report __ NewFarfield, CT
Town Clerk From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005 4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
EDWARD PERRY EST FLORENCE PERRY 409 142 8/19/2005 $0.00 PROBE CERT
76 CANDLE HILL ROAD 6/21/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
FLORENCE PERRY STANLEY BJURBACK TR 409 143 8/19/2005 $75.00 WARR
64-57 58TH ROAD 64 NORTH MOUNTAIN ROAD 8/7/2005 $30,000.00
MASPETH, NY 11378 BROOKFIELD, CT 06804
JOAN A BAKANIC STANLEY BJURBACK 409 145 8/19/2005 $100.00 WARR
170 BROWNFIELD DRIVE 64 NORTH MOUNTAIN ROAD 8/15/2005 $40,000.00
RIDGE, NY 11961 BROOKFIELD, CT 06804
CHRISTIAN PETTINATO SUSAN PETTINATO AKA SUSAN 409 175 8/20/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
VANBERNUM 8/1/2005 $0.00
33 FAIRFIELD DRIVE
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
KRISTIN SILVESTRI FREDY & MICHELE SANCHEZ 409 179 8/20/2005 $1,437.50 WARR
81 SHORTWOODS ROAD 2210 PALMER AVENUE, APT 1C 8/15/2005 $575,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW ROCHELLE, NY 10801
SIGNY A ZETTERSTROM PETER SCALERA & RICHARD ZANK 409 257 9/8/2005 $837.75 WARR
9/8/2005 $335,100.00
STEVEN SZYDLOWSKI & LEE A. BEECHLER RYAN MCLOUGHLIN & JAMES A. 409 288 9/8/2005 $312.50 WARR
316 PROSPER ROAD MCLOUGHLIN 8/31/2005 $125,000.00
WOODSTOCK, VT 05091 180 FARVIEW DRIVE
CARMEL, NY 10512
JOHN F TROST CONNECTICUT STATE OF-DEP 409 290 9/8/2005 $0.00 WARR
79 ELM STREET 5/27/2005 $311,675.00
HARTFORD, CT 06106
PATRICIA A KIRCHNER MICHAEL & LAURA IANTORNO 409 331 9/9/2005 $932.50 WARR
22 BALL POND ROAD 9/6/2005 $373,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
LESLIE L MORELLI RALPH J MORELLI 409 350 9/9/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
8 DARIEN ROAD 8 DARIEN ROAD 9/9/2005 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

Cott
Systems

Prepared On :
Application Version : 3.12.23.26

Monday, January 23, 2023 3:22 pm

Page 47 of 67
Resolution3



Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
LESLIE L MORELLI RALPH J MORELLI 409 352 9/9/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
17 DARIEN ROAD 17 DARIEN ROAD 9/9/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
STEVEN L CHANCE KAREN CHANCE 409 371 9/9/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
4 WELDON WOODS ROAD 9/8/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
GREGORY J & CONSTANCE A KREMSKI BARBARAA CLINTON & PAUL F KENNEY 409 383 9/13/2005 $1,450.00 WARR
15 WEST RIDGE RD 142 GARTH ROAD #4S 9/9/2005 $580,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 SCARSDALE, NY 10583
KEVIN G & ROSE M KARL NICHOLAS M & JAMI N NUNNALLY 409 433 9/13/2005 $845.75 WARR
8 CANDLEWOOD ROAD 9/12/2005 $338,300.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
GARY L SMITH EST e 409 449 9/13/2005 $0.00 SUCC TAX
2/2/2005 $0.00
JOHN F TROST FREDERICK & NORMA L JOERZ 409 581 9/13/2005 $12.50 WARR
ROCKY HILL ROAD 9/1/2005 $5,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MARY SAUER, EST. 409 621 9/14/2005 $0.00 SUCC TAX
6/16/2004 $0.00
DONALD W. SAUER-EST 409 622 9/14/2005 $0.00 CERTRE
1/5/2005 $0.00
SEAN CONDON DEBORAH A CONDON 409 623 9/14/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
6 SCHERMERHORN DRIVE 6 SCHERMERHORN DRIVE 5/9/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
KEVIN F. SEISDEDOS STEPHEN J. PICCINI 409 661 9/15/2005 $600.00 WARR
8366 LASATER ROAD P.0.BOX 8264 9/14/2005 $240,000.00
CLEMMONS, NC 26012 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JAMES W. & MARY P. GALLO RAYMOND & KATHRYNE DONAHUE 409 694 9/15/2005 $1,674.75 WARR
35 MILLTOWN ROAD 6/20/2005 $669,900.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
SEAN N & ALLISON B BLEIFER JEFF S PERLMUTTER & ALEYDA M 409 791 9/16/2005 $1,825.00 WARR
4 RESERVOIR VIEW DRIVE FERNANDEZ 9/12/2005 $730,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 104 HAVILAND ROAD
RIDGEFIELD, CT 06877
MARY A GILL CELIADUFFY 409 815 9/16/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
640 DANBURY ROAD, APT 247 7/28/2005 $0.00
RIDGEFIELD, CT 06877
CELIA DUFFY CHRISTIAN J & EMILY FISCELLA 409 817 9/16/2005 $700.00 WARR
21 CANDLELIGHT DRIVE 7/28/2005 $280,000.00
DANBURY, CT 06810
DANIEL A NAPPI KAREN G NAPPI 409 839 9/17/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
1 FAIR LANE 20 YALE DRIVE 9/7/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
NEW FAIRFIELD TOWN OF SIMON BENZINGER 409 864 9/20/2005 $0.00 TAX COLL DEED
1 KNOLLWOOD LANE 3/18/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
NANCY HOYT CHARLES BRISCOE 409 947 9/20/2005 $625.00 WARR
450 E 239TH STREET 9/13/2005 $250,000.00
BRONX, NY 10470
ALDEN KROJALIS ALDEN KROJALIS & ETHEL-MARIE 409 954 9/20/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
CLOWARD 9/15/2005 $0.00
41 RIDGE ROAD
PO BOX 408, CANDLEWOOD ISLE
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
LUDWIG KURZEST - 409 967 9/20/2005 $0.00 SUCC TAX
11/24/2004 $0.00
MANFRED KURZ RICHARD A & NANCY F SALEM 409 968 9/20/2005 $620.00 WARR
44 DELORES PLACE 184 ROUTE 37S 9/20/2005 $248,000.00
MALVERNE, NY 06812 SHERMAN, CT 06784
LINDAR & LLOYD D DECKER MARY A & MICHAEL F SMYTH 409 980 9/21/2005 $812.50 WARR
15 TITICUS MOUNTAIN RD 11 TITICUS MOUNTAIN ROAD 9/16/2005 $325,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
ROSS T & CLAIRE B. MEYER CLAIRE B MEYER 409 989 9/21/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
10 OLD TOWN ROAD 10 OLD TOWN ROAD 9/16/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
CLAIRE B MEYER ROSS T & CLAIRE B MEYER 409 991 9/21/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
10 OLD TOWN ROAD 10 OLD TOWN ROAD 9/15/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
EDWARD J SILVESTRI WAYNE J.,JOANNE D. & LUCILLE KEELEY 409 993 9/21/2005 $1,250.00 WARR
25 MIDDLETON DRIVE 25 MIDDLETON DRIVE 9/15/2005 $500,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
HOWARD R GARDNER EST - 409 1040 9/21/2005 $0.00 PROBE CERT
9/15/2005 $0.00
HOWARD R GARDNER EST CLAUDIA M GARDNER 409 1041 9/21/2005 $0.00 PROBE CERT
33 MAC BEAN DRIVE 9/15/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
BERNARD P. & PATRICIAA. MARTIN TODD & ELEANOR APPELL 409 1044 9/22/2005 $0.00 WARR
331 ROUTE 37 331 ROUTE 37 7/27/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
LUTHERAN CHURCH GOOD SHEPHERD LUTHERAN CHURCH GOOD SHEPHERD 409 1061 9/22/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
2 COLONIAL ROAD NEW FAIRFI 9/22/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 2 COLONIAL ROAD
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
NOAH GARDEN DANIELLE J DIMAURO 409 1121 9/22/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
30 COLUMBIA DRIVE 9/20/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
PETER R LARKIN WILLARD W & CATHARINA C DAY 409 1128 9/23/2005 $800.00 WARR
53 SAW MILL ROAD 9/22/2005 $320,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
RANDALL D & PAULA M CHRIST JOHN & COLLEEN A ROWELL 409 1181 9/23/2005 $1,093.75 WARR
22 SHERMAN PLACE 26 LORRAINE ROAD 9/17/2005 $430,500.00
CLINTON, NY 13323 ISLAND PARK, NY 11558
PETER M & ELIZABETH T WILKIN JOHN & KATIA LEVETOWN 409 1302 9/27/2005 $787.50 WARR
2 MAPLE LANE 494 NORTH MAIN STREET 9/26/2005 $315,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

DANBURY, CT 06810
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)

KENT THUESEN AKA CHRISTIAN K DEAN & ANGELA SCAMPONE 409 1326 9/27/2005 $2,250.00 WARR

THUESEN 16 FERN WAY 9/23/2005 $900,000.00

5 WELDON WOODS ROAD SCARSDALE, NY 10583

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

SHARON | & RICHARD T LEARY ROBERT S & JANET LIPARELI 409 1348 9/27/2005 $1,237.50 WARR

13 DEER RUN 9/23/2005 $495,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

THOMAS D KEENAN RONALD AMRUSO 410 127 9/27/2005 $1,118.75 WARR

8 FLAG STICK COURT 1032 9/8/2005 $447,500.00

UNIT 86 SAG HARBOR, NY 11963

OXFORD, CT 06478

NANCY L STELZEL ARTHUR J LUTES 410 130 9/27/2005 $0.00 QCDEED

10025 CRESCENT CREEK DRIVE 335 ROUTE 39 9/19/2005 $0.00

LAS VEGAS, NV 89134 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

BERTHA SCHOMBER BRUCE A SCHOMBER 410 133 9/27/2005 $135.00 QCDEED

7 SWEETCAKE MOUNTAIN ROAD 7 SWEETCAKE MOUNTAIN ROAD 9/14/2005 $54,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

BRUCE A SCHOMBER BERTHA SCHOMBER 410 134 9/27/2005 $0.00 QCDEED

7 SWEETCAKE MOUNTAIN ROAD 7 SWEETCAKE MOUNTAIN ROAD 9/23/2005 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

FRANCIS J CASSIDYEST e 410 135 9/27/2005 $0.00 SUCC TAX
9/3/2005 $0.00

EDWARD & FLORA LAl GARY & CHRISS DATTNER 410 140 9/28/2005 $1,000.00 WARR

136 FORT HILL ROAD 16 PINERIDGE ROAD 9/23/2005 $400,000.00

SCARSDALE, NY 10901 OLD BROOKVILLE, NY 11542

LUCY HNYDA NICHOLAS HNYDA 410 143 9/28/2005 $0.00 CONSERV

21 CRESTWAY ROAD, KNOLLCREST 21 CRESTWAY ROAD, KNOLLCREST 9/28/2005 $0.00 DEED

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

MARY Z CRESSEY EST - 410 186 9/28/2005 $0.00 REL TAXLIEN
9/21/2005 $0.00

Cott
Systems

Prepared On: Monday, January 23, 2023 3:22 pm

Application Version : 3.12.23.26

Page 51 of 67
Resolution3



Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
BUTLER, THOMAS - EST. 410 229 9/28/2005 $0.00 SUCC TAX
7/1/2005 $0.00
KRISTEN SMITH-FKA KRISTEN LASKA CHRISTOPHER SMITH 410 239 9/29/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
5 TAMARACK DRIVE 5 ROSE LANE 9/23/2005 $0.00
NEW MILFORD, CT 06776 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
BRYAN P LINDBLOM & ALLISON LINDBLOM BARBARA J LOUGHLIN 410 278 9/30/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
102 WHITE PINE DRIVE 53 ROCKY HILL ROAD 9/28/2005 $0.00
STONEVILLE, NC 27048 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
CLAIRE B MEYER ROSS T. & CLAIRE B. MEYER 410 279 9/30/2005 $0.00 EASEMENT
10 OLD TOWN ROAD 10 OLD TOWN ROAD 9/16/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
CRAIG T RYEN DAWN RYEN 410 337 9/30/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
41 BOGUS HILL ROAD 26 CHARCOAL RIDGE ROAD WEST 9/22/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ANATOLY NEDAYLE EST AKA - 410 375 9/30/2005 $0.00 SUCC TAX
9/20/2005 $0.00
ALEXANDER NED ET ALS ROBERT OCONNOR 410 376 9/30/2005 $767.50 WARR
1256 ROUTE 22 8/10/2005 $307,000.00
BREWSTER, NY 10509
EDMUND M ASHE llI NEW FAIRFIELD LAND TRUST INC 410 417 9/30/2005 $0.00 WARR
4 BRUSH HILL ROAD 9/27/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MICHAEL J & BRONWEN E CROMWELL FRANCIS S & JENNIFER E PORETTAII 410 441 9/30/2005 $1,375.00 WARR
1 DRUMMERS LANE 11 BRUSHY HILL ROAD 9/30/2005 $550,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 DARIEN, CT 06820
JOHN F CORBANI EST - 410 463 10/1/2005 $0.00 SUCC TAX
9/9/2005 $0.00
APRIL B STOFFEL KURT & APRIL B STOFFEL 410 536 10/4/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
25 BIGELOW ROAD 9/20/2005 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
JOHN T FAIRCHILD JR JOHN T & GAINDAWATTIE FAIRCHILD JR 410 553 10/4/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
34 GEORGE STREET 34 GEORGE STREET 10/4/2005 $0.00
DANBURY, CT 06810 DANBURY, CT 06810
DOUGLAS A. & SYLVIA J. LEE JUDITH A THOMPSON 410 662 10/6/2005 $812.50 WARR
10/5/2005 $325,000.00
JESSICAAKELLEY JOSEPH K KELLEY 410 681 10/6/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
5 LANCASTER ROAD 5 LANCASTER ROAD 9/30/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ANATOLY GELVASSER ARNOLDO A GUERRA 410 719 10/6/2005 $125.00 WARR
10 AUBURN ROAD 9 BERWICK ROAD 9/30/2005 $50,000.00
BREWSTER, NY 06812 BREWSTER, NY 10509
JASON E & SHELLEY A PETRELLI JANE AVERY 410 796 10/7/2005 $325.00 WARR
16 STILL HILL ROAD 1539 ARATA COURT 10/7/2005 $130,000.00
SANDY HOOK, CT 06482 SAN JOSE, CA 95125
OLD ROUTE 37 LLC SMITH & PANCRAZIO LLP 410 807 10/7/2005 $0.00 WARR
25 OLD ROUTE 37 10/7/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
OLD ROUTE 37 LLC MARCIA J FROEHLICH 410 809 10/7/2005 $0.00 WARR
402 ROUTE 37 10/7/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ELEANOR V WEBBER EST ROBERT & CYNTHIA SORE 410 836 10/12/2005 $997.50 CONSERV
2 KENT ROAD 10/6/2005 $399,000.00 DEED
NEWTOWN, CT 06470
F&D FALLS EXCAVATING CO INC DANIEL FALLS 410 859 10/12/2005 $317.50 Q C DEED
39 WHISCONIER VILLAGE 4 OVERLOOK ROAD 10/5/2005 $127,000.00
BROOKEFIELD, CT 06804 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
RICHARD SCHOOLER EST - 410 882 10/12/2005 $0.00 REL TAXLIEN
10/5/2005 $0.00
JANET SCHOOLER ANGELA & ROBERT MELAHN 410 883 10/12/2005 $487.50 WARR
25 CLINTON AVENUE 10/6/2005 $195,000.00

NORWALK, CT 06854
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
PETER J WARWICK GARY MEAD 410 909 10/12/2005 $1,375.00 WARR
127 WARWICK ROAD 19 ROCK RIDGE COURT 10/6/2005 $550,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
YVONNE COX, ET AL ROGER A STALKER 410 970 10/12/2005 $110.00 WARR
35 HAWLEY ROAD EXTENSION 9/23/2005 $44,000.00
DANBURY, CT 06811
DONALD W SAUER EST JOHN & PATRICK MCDONNELL 410 993 10/13/2005 $527.50 EXECUTOR
14 MCBEAN DRIVE 10/12/2005 $211,000.00 DEED
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ANNE S DORMAN RUTH E HOGAN 410 1063 10/14/2005 $750.00 WARR
8 MANNING STREET 10/13/2005 $300,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
LISA STILES BARTON S CAREY 410 1092 10/14/2005 $803.75 WARR
32 WARWICK ROAD 17 FOREST AVENUE 10/14/2005 $321,500.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 OSSINING, NY 10562
ROGER W & CHERYL F TROUE JOHN & NADIAY ARIOLA 410 1128 10/18/2005 $1,700.00 WARR
16 FAWN CREST DRIVE 100 DANBURY RD - #2A 10/14/2005 $680,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 RIDGEFIELD, CT 06877
SERGIO MELO BRIAN STASIAK & JESSICA DALLINGA 410 1294 10/19/2005 $775.00 WARR
58 DICK FINN ROAD 103 HARVEST DRIVE 10/3/2005 $310,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 BREWSTER, NY 10509
OTTOW SOHLEEST - 411 17 10/20/2005 $0.00 SUCC TAX
5/28/2005 $0.00
OTTO W SOHLE EST TRUDY TUFFY 411 18 10/20/2005 $0.00 PROBE CERT
59 BENNETT'S RIDGE ROAD 6/29/2005 $0.00
NEWTOWN, CT 06812
LEONARD F & DOROTHY A CLAPP DAVID VALENTINE 411 21 10/20/2005 $562.50 WARR
23 SOUTHVIEW ROAD 7 SHERWOOD AVE. APT. 8 10/19/2005 $225,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 OSSINING, NY 10562
JEFFREY PETZOLD & LISA VEGERANO JOHN L CASALIGGI 411 70 10/21/2005 $837.50 WARR
192 STATE ROUTE 39 4170 THROGS NECK EXPRESSWAY 10/21/2005 $335,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

BRONX, NY 10465
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)

JAMES W & DOROTHY P WOOD JAMES K SCHECKTER & SUSAN MURTHA 411 116 10/25/2005 $2,047.50 WARR
9 KNOLLCREST ROAD 16 DAYTON ROAD 10/21/2005 $819,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 REDDING, CT 06896
MCREDMOND EUGENE R ET AL-TR TERESE K SMALL 411 165 10/25/2005 $50.00 WARR

31 DEER RUN 9/3/2005 $20,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
NICHOLAS KLEOPOULOS JOSEPHINE KLEOPOULOS 411 181 10/25/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
26 RITADRIVE 26 RITADRIVE 10/26/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ROSEMARIE WILLIAMS ROSEMARIE & WILLIAM WILLIAMS 411 205 10/25/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
33 NEWFANE RD 33 NEWFANE ROAD 10/26/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
PAMELA G. & KEVIN M. MUDGE PATRICIA J. & KEVIN M. MUDGE 411 232 10/26/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
3 ORE HILL ROAD 3 ORE HILL ROAD 10/14/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
BRIDGET M SCHRENKEL WILLIAM SCHRENKEL 411 309 10/26/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
4 JENNIFER ROAD 4 JENNIFER ROAD 10/19/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ISABELLA FARMS LLC MICHEL EMMANUEL 411 324 10/26/2005 $1,123.00 WARR
46 W. WISCONIER ROAD 1003 BRADFORD 10/25/2005 $449,000.00
BROOKFIELD, CT 06804 DANBURY, CT 06810
LAWRENCE & MAUREEN CONSIGLIO ANGEL & JUSTINA LOAYZA 411 383 10/26/2005 $1,237.50 DEED
13 PRINCETON LANE 80-62 264TH. STREET 10/14/2005 $495,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 FLORAL PARK, NY 11004
DAVID G. & KARA L. WOODS KATHRYN M KEAN 411 397 10/26/2005 $1,687.50 WARR

5 WOODS WAY 10/21/2005 $675,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
PAUL J & M PATRICIA ROSZKO M PATRICIA ROSZKO 411 425 10/26/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
13 DICK FINN ROAD 13 DICK FINN ROAD 9/30/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
LAURENCE J & VICKI W BECQUE KURT C & APRIL B STOFFEL 411 442 10/27/2005 $1,567.50 WARR

25 BIGLELOW ROAD 10/25/2005 $627,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
GARY MEAD MEAD CONSTRUCTION CO INC 411 518 10/28/2005 $0.00 DEED
19 ROCK RIDGE COURT 19 ROCK RIDGE COURT 10/28/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
GRACE BATES TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION CORP 411 571 11/1/2005 $625.00 WARR
9 PLANTATION DRIVE-NO. 105 7 BIGELOW ROAD 10/31/2005 $250,000.00
VERO BEACH, FL 32966 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JACOB & JANESSA GREENWOOD ADAM R & CONSUELO M MAHONEY 411 675 11/1/2005 $950.00 WARR
7 BALL POND ROAD 10/31/2005 $380,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ROGER A STALKER DZAMKO, JOHN & SYLVIE LAVOIE-DZAMKO 411 777 11/2/2005 $287.50 DEED
3 DARIEN ROAD 10/27/2005 $115,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
DANIEL F & DEBRA OCONNOR GLENN O BANNING & ALFRED L 411 814 11/3/2005 $762.50 WARR
7 PETER COOPER ROAD WASHOFER JR 11/1/2005 $305,000.00
NEW YORK, NY 10010 56 INGLENOOK ROAD
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
HENRY K & TAMMY K ZORN HENRY K ZORN 411 960 11/4/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
55 KNOLLCREST ROAD 10/26/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
NICHOLAS OGRIZOVICH VICTORIA OGRIZOVICH 411 967 11/4/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
14 FOX HOLLOW ROAD 11/1/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
J SCOTT & DEBRA M BROWNE SALVATORE & GABRIELLE E ZANI Il 411 998 11/8/2005 $600.00 WARR
14 LINDA LANE 51 VONDRAN STREET 11/4/2005 $240,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 HUNTINGTON STATION, NY 11716
JAIPREET S SABHARWAL SURINDER SINGH 411 1040 11/8/2005 $987.50 DEED
54 RITADRIVE 135 PERTH AVEUE 4/29/2005 $395,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW ROCHELLE, NY 10809
PHILIP A & MARY J MCCARTHY J SCOTT & DEBRA M BROWNE 411 1140 11/8/2005 $800.00 WARR
14 LINDA LANE 11/4/2005 $320,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)

EDWARD G SCHUMANN & JOHN J RIVARD DOMINIK A ZIMMERLI 411 1224 11/9/2005 $1,325.00 WARR
3 PEACEFUL DRIVE 311 AVALON LAKE ROAD 11/9/2005 $530,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 DANBURY, CT 06810
HARRY GORGAS JOHN BERNARDINI & ANTHONY SULLIVAN 411 1245 11/9/2005 $1,080.00 WARR
3 SUNNYSIDE LANE 21 FAIRVIEW AVENUE 10/28/2005 $432,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 TUCKAHOE, NY 10707
FRANCESCO CALABRO & BIANCA FRANCESCO CALABRO & BIANCA 411 1268 11/9/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
CALABRO CALABRO 11/8/2005 $0.00
11 KNOLLCREST ROAD 11 KNOLLCREST ROAD
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
CHRISTINE J MURPHY MICHAEL C KORBEL 411 1308 11/10/2005 $629.07 WARR
2617 CARMEL AVENUE 2 ALBION ROAD 7/26/2005 $251,625.00
BREWSTER, NY 10509 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
DUNHAM POND CONSTRUCTION LLC PATRICIA MANFORTE 411 1331 11/10/2005 $166.40 WARR
14 MURPHYS LANE HIGH WINDS ROAD 11/10/2005 $66,560.00
BROOKEFIELD, CT 06804 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
DUNHAM POND CONSTRUCTION LLC BERNADETTE K QUINN 412 3 11/12/2005 $837.50 WARR
14 MURPHYS LANE 47 RITADRIVE 11/12/2005 $335,000.00
BROOKEFIELD, CT 06804 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MEAD CONSTRUCTION CO INC BRIAN & JEAN HOGLUND 412 9 11/12/2005 $2,200.00 WARR
19 ROCK RIDGE COURT 6B ROCK RIDGE COURT 11/10/2005 $880,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
BARBARA RIECKER ANDREW RIECKER 412 133 11/15/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
2 FARM HILL ROAD 5 CALVERTON DRIVE 6/20/2005 $0.00
RIDGEFIELD, CT 06877 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ANDREW RIECKER JOSEPH B & ANGEL MARCIAL 412 135 11/15/2005 $780.00 WARR
5 CALVERTON DRIVE 424 RINGOLD ST 11/10/2005 $312,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 PEEKSKILL, NY 10566
DUNHAM POND CONSTRUCTION LLC BETTY STERNBACH 412 155 11/15/2005 $787.50 WARR
14 MURPHYS LANE 11 SAIL HARBOUR DRIVE 11/10/2005 $315,000.00
BROOKEFIELD, CT 06804 SHERMAN, CT 06784
ROBERT J & BARBARA F HOOD ANTHONY & JENNIFER RENNE 412 198 11/15/2005 $787.50 WARR

27 HUDSON DRIVE 10/21/2005 $315,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
MARY Z. CRESSEY - 412 339 11/16/2005 $0.00 PROBE CERT
11/15/2005 $0.00
MARY Z CRESSEY EST ELIZABETH GALANTI & BENJAMIN CAPRON 412 340 11/16/2005 $650.00 EXECUTOR
73 VALLEY DRIVE 11/15/2005 $260,000.00 DEED
NEW MILFORD, CT 06776
ANS BENDERER & LUCIA BENDERER WALTER R KEENAN 412 358 11/16/2005 $3,125.00 WARR
13 HILLCREST DRIVE 65 JACOBS HILL ROAD 11/12/2005 $1,250,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 MANSFIELD, CT 06250
JOHN ARICCIARDI & SANDRA O RICCIARDI ~ CHRISTOPHER LIGUORI & JEAN MARIE 412 360 11/16/2005 $525.00 WARR
O'BRIE 11/11/2005 $210,000.00
4 HAMPTON DRIVE
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ALAIN F COURTAUD & CLAIRE TUFFEREAU  MICHAEL E NARGI 412 385 11/16/2005 $1,150.00 WARR
4 EVET DRIVE 140 WEST 74TH. ST. 11/15/2005 $460,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 APT. 3B
NEW YORK, NY 10023
GEORGE S HAYDEN JR RHONDA A HAYDEN 412 400 11/16/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
37 CLUBHOUSE ROAD 24 YALE DRIVE 11/14/2005 $0.00
WOODBURY, CT 06798 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
PETER J WARWICK AKA GARY MEAD 412 402 11/16/2005 $687.50 WARR
48 WARWICK ROAD 19 ROCK RIDGE COURT 11/16/2005 $275,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
PETER J WARWICK AKA GARY MEAD 412 404 11/16/2005 $0.00 EASEMENT
48 WARWICK ROAD 19 ROCK RIDGE COURT 11/16/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
NICHOLAS J POLIZZI CLAIRE M TUFFEREAU 412 428 11/16/2005 $912.50 WARR
34 RIDGE ROAD P.0.BOX 8228 11/15/2005 $365,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ROBERT J BASILE BASILE FAMILY LIMITED LIABILITY CO 412 445 11/16/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
13535 THORNCREEK CIRCLE 13535 THORNCREEK CIRCLE 11/11/2005 $0.00

THORNTON, CO

THORNTON, CO
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)

BASILE FAMILY LIMITED LIABILITY CO PATRICIA S GORDON 412 447 11/16/2005 $1,060.00 WARR

4 FLEETWOOD DRIVE 11/11/2005 $424,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
CHARLOTTE SPONHEIMER AKA PETER S SPONHEIMER 412 471 11/17/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
CHARLOTTE REST 153 BALL POND ROAD 10/26/2005 $0.00
916 EAGLES NEST DRIVE NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
HEWITT, TX
PETER & BARBARA R SPONHEIMER PETER S SPONHEIMER 412 473 11/17/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
153 BALL POND ROAD 153 BALL POND ROAD 10/15/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
PETER SPONHEIMER PETER S SPONHEIMER 412 476 11/17/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
153 BALL POND ROAD 153 BALL POND ROAD 10/15/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MELISSA J SPONHEIMER PETER S SPONHEIMER 412 479 11/17/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
2531 HANKS CHAPEL ROAD 153 BALL POND ROAD 10/15/2005 $0.00
PITTSBORO, NC 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
DORIS LESTER PETER S SPONHEIMER 412 482 11/17/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
190 RAYMOND ROAD 153 BALL POND ROAD 11/3/2005 $0.00
WEST HARTFORD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
CAROL A DEMAYO SUSAN M MERLO 412 485 11/17/2005 $700.00 WARR

23 FOREST HILLS DRIVE 10/27/2005 $280,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
CAROLYN RUFFLES PETER S SPONHEIMER 412 505 11/17/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
127 KING STREET 153 BALL POND ROAD 11/3/2005 $0.00
DANBURY, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MARTIN OCONNELLEST - 412 528 11/18/2005 $0.00 PROBE CERT

9/30/2005 $0.00

WILLIAM & MARGARET DITULLIO SR DESIGN HOME BUILDERS LLC 412 566 11/19/2005 $793.75 WARR
11 ALPINE ROAD C/O JUSUTI 11/18/2005 $317,500.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

105 SHORTWOODS ROAD
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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Holly Smith Transfer Report __ NewFarfield, CT
Town Clerk From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005 4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
LAM K HUNG & SHERYL M LAM RICHARD LAM & STEPHANIE L CARREIRO 412 578 1172272005 $017.50  WARR
15 KUNDIBAR STREET 15 KUNDIBAR STREET 11/11/2005 $207,000.00
KATOOMBA, NEW SOUTH WALE, AU 2780 KATOOMBA, NEW SOUTH WALE, AU 2780
GAETANO F & JENNIFER B PASQUINO PRUDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 412 629 11/22/2005 $1,220.00 WARR
LIMITED 4/17/2005 $488,000.00
16260 NORTH 71ST STREET
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85254
PRUDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL SERVICES ANAND KANAKAGIRI 412 632 11/22/2005 $0.00 WARR
LIMITED 500 BEDFORD STREET, APT 115 8/26/2005 $0.00
STAMFORD, CT 06901
CHRISTINE S SIMONSON PETER S SPONHEIMER 412 682 11/22/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
153 BALL POND ROAD 11/18/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
DARREN H MORAN & LISAA LOPRESTI NORMAN K OCONNOR TR 412 727 11/23/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
10 CAMP ARDEN ROAD 36 MILL PLAIN ROAD 11/17/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 DANBURY, CT 06811
NORMAN K OCONNOR TR DARREN H MORAN & LISAA LOPRESTI 412 730 11/23/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
36 MILL PLAIN RD 10 CAMP ARDEN ROAD 11/17/2005 $0.00
DANBURY, CT 06811 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
NORMAN K OCONNOR TR DARREN H MORAN & LISAA LOPRESTI 412 732 11/23/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
36 MILL PLAIN RD 10 CAMP ARDEN ROAD 11/17/2005 $0.00
DANBURY, CT 06811 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
NORA ROCHE DAVIT LELASHVILI 412 775 11/23/2005 $157.50 WARR
14 BANTAM ROAD 2888 FAIRFIELD AVENUE 9/21/2005 $63,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 BRIDGEPORT, CT 06605
BARBARA B MERRITT GARY & TAMMY RAIANO 412 781 11/29/2005 $962.50 WARR
1 INDIAN HILL ROAD 8 MEADOWAY ROAD 11/22/2005 $385,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
DOROTHY L BORNN EST RAMON P & GEORGE P BORNN 412 795 11/29/2005 $0.00 PROBE CERT
27 QUAKER RIDGE ROAD 4/12/2005 $0.00
BETHEL, CT 06801
DOROTHY L BORNN EST CARLOS DECARVALHO 412 796 11/29/2005 $912.50 ADMIN DEED
74 ELM STREET 11/28/2005 $365,000.00

DANBURY, CT 06810
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New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
THOMAS BUTLER EST - 412 1008 11/29/2005 $0.00 CERTRE
11/21/2005 $0.00
THOMAS BUTLEREST - 412 1009 11/29/2005 $0.00 PROBE CERT
9/27/2005 $0.00
THOMAS WAGNER JACQUELINE LARACUENTE 412 1040 11/29/2005 $905.68 WARR
5 WIXON ROAD 3 CAMERON ROAD 11/21/2005 $362,273.22
CARMEL, NY 10512 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JOHN S RANSOM JOHN S & LESLIE G RANSOM 412 1125 11/30/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
24 OVERBROOK DRIVE 24 OVERBROOK DRIVE 11/18/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
TIMOTHY C GAISER SANDRA ONEILL 412 1143 11/30/2005 $375.00 WARR
163 MELIUS ROAD 20 CHARCOAL RIDGE ROAD WEST 11/29/2005 $150,000.00
WARREN, CT 06754 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
DANIEL M MAHONEY DANIEL M & JOANN MAHONEY 412 1145 11/30/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
3 ALMARGO AVENUE 3 ALMARGO AVENUE 11/22/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MICHAEL KLOPSTEIN CENDANT MOBILITY FINANCIAL CORP 412 1165 11/30/2005 $2,800.00 WARR
40 APPLE RIDGE ROAD 9/2/2005 $1,120,000.00
DANBURY, CT 06810
CENDANT MOBILITY FINANCIAL CORP BRIAN W & PATRICIA E MALLORY 412 1167 11/30/2005 $0.00 WARR
40 APPLE RIDGE ROAD 10/24/2005 $1,120,000.00
DANBURY, CT 06810
HORIZON HOMES LLC RICHARD E & SALLY JHITT JR 412 1220 12/1/2005 $2,425.00 WARR
8 KIWI CORNER 7106 BRACKENWOOD COURT 11/30/2005 $970,000.00
RIDGEFIELD, CT 06877 FORT WAYNE, IN 46835
DARRYL R & LISA WARE PATRICIAP & ALLAN COSTA 412 1253 12/1/2005 $1,000.00 WARR
9 GRACE COURT 11/30/2005 $400,000.00
BETHEL, CT 06801
SHARON ARILEY EST ELLEN GALAN 412 1272 12/1/2005 $0.00 PROBE CERT
3 BLACK THORN DRIVE 11/22/2005 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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PROGRESSIVE PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT  MARIA COLEMAN-PHILLIPS ET AL 412 1273 12/1/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
LLC 14 WESTVIEW TRAIL 12/1/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
GEORGE D CONNER & DELORES M ALBERTO RIVERO & TARA RIVERO 413 1 12/1/2005 $1,062.50 WARR
CONNER 321 SPRING ST 11/30/2005 $425,000.00
OSSINING, NY 10562
ERICH J DILLER & JEANINE ADILLER DANIEL & MELISSA BARDELLI 413 62 12/1/2005 $855.00 WARR
46 LINDA LANE 58 TAYLOR ROAD 12/1/2005 $342,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 PATTERSON, NY 12563
VERONICA T SCHEER CLAUDIA M SCHEER 413 99 12/2/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
5 WAKEMAN HILL ROAD 32 OVERLOOK ROAD 11/30/2005 $0.00
SHERMAN, CT 06784 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
NICHOLAS HNYDA THOMAS M & DAWN SWEENEY 413 136 12/6/2005 $1,125.00 WARR
435 GUILFORD ROAD 21 CRESTWAY ROAD 12/5/2005 $450,000.00
NEW PALTZ, NY 12561 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
BRIGHTON DEVELOPMENT LLC ROBERT N & JACQUELINE HANCOCK 413 21 12/6/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
23 SUNSWEPT DRIVE 97 WARWICK RD 11/22/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
CARRIAGE HOUSE PROPERTIES LLC BRUNO MANAGEMENT LLC 413 256 12/6/2005 $1,375.00 WARR
9 CORNELL ROAD 92 GILLOTTI ROAD 12/6/2005 $550,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MARC A SALZO MARC A & JENIFER A ROMANELLO 413 267 12/7/2005 $733.75 WARR
10 CHERRY DRIVE 12/5/2005 $293,500.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MARGARET M DURKIN-SCHORK WELLS FARGO BANK NA 413 359 12/8/2005 $0.00 COMMITTE
3476 STATEVIEW BLVD 9/15/2005 $214,200.00 DEED
FORT MILL, SC 29715
WELLS FARGO BANK NA EMC MORTGAGE CORPORATION 413 361 12/8/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
3476 STATEVIEW BLVD 909 HIDDEN RIDGE DRIVE SUITE 200 10/28/2005 $0.00
FORT MILL, SC 29715 IRVING, TX 75038
NANCY E SHANAHAN NANCY E SHANAHAN REVOCABLE TRUST 413 405 12/10/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
15 INGLENOOK DRIVE ETAL 11/22/2005 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

15 INGLENOOK DRIVE
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
MANUEL R & PATRICIA A CIPRIANO JAMES N & DONNA L SPAD 413 430 12/13/2005 $1,41250 WARR
3 TWIN PONDS COURT 3C FLAK LANE 12/9/2005 $565,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JAMES N & DONNA L SPAD KAREN V CHANCE 413 502 12/13/2005 $1,075.00 WARR
3C FLAK LANE 4 WELDON WOODS 12/9/2005 $430,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JOHN J BARNICK SALVATORE & JENNIE M GANGI JR 413 515 12/13/2005 $1,643.75 WARR
10 MEETING HOUSE HILL CIRCLE 12/8/2005 $657,500.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JOHN J BARNICK SALVATORE & JENNIE M GANGI JR 413 517 12/13/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
10 MEETING HOUSE HILL CIRCLE 12/8/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JAMES J BREEN-TR ETAL ANIBAL VAZQUEZ & PETER FLOWER 413 561 12/13/2005 $892.50 TRUSTEE DEED
902 BRINSMADE AVENUE 12/1/2005 $357,000.00
BRONX, NY 10465
PATRICIA A PARKEL MICHAEL & CATHERINE PETROSINO 413 588 12/13/2005 $1,400.00 WARR
38 RIDGE ROAD 236 73RD STREET 12/9/2005 $560,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 BROOKLYN, NY 11209
ROY M FERLAZZO EST - 413 632 12/13/2005 $0.00 CERTRE
12/13/2005 $0.00
ROY M FERLAZZOEST - 413 633 12/13/2005 $0.00 PROBE CERT
12/13/2005 $0.00
ROY M FERLAZZO EST ANTHONY MORELLI 413 634 12/13/2005 $900.00 EXECUTOR
3 COLONIAL ROAD 12/13/2005 $360,000.00 DEED
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
DUNHAM POND CONSTRUCTION LLC VINCENT W & BESSIE A MONTESANO 413 670 12/14/2005 $942.35 WARR
14 MURPHYS LANE 35 SAIL HARBOUR DRIVE 11/16/2005 $376,940.00
BROOKFIELD, CT 06804 SHERMAN, CT 06784
EFFIE DOMIZIANO EST - 413 702 12/14/2005 $0.00 PROBE CERT
12/7/2005 $0.00
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File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
LISA J WHALEY ROBERT J & DANIEL MURRAY 413 703 12/14/2005 $1,450.00 WARR
25 FRANKLIN BLVD 11/25/2005 $580,000.00
LONG BEACH, NY 11561
MUSTAFA K MALIK JEAN-JACQUES & ESTHER JENNINGS 413 769 12/15/2005 $1,250.00 WARR
15 MIDDLETON DRIVE 92 BARRY AVENUE 12/15/2005 $500,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 RIDGEFIELD, CT 06877
CONRAD & JENNIFER BENDERER ET AL CHARLES SANTASIERO & DEBRA SCHOLSS 413 785 12/15/2005 $820.00 WARR
12 FOREST HILL DRIVE 157-66 SHELTER ROCK ROAD 12/15/2005 $328,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 DANBURY, CT 06810
M RAO PENTA CONNECTICUT LIGHT & POWER CO 413 797 12/15/2005 $0.00 EASEMENT
PO BOX 2030 12/14/2005 $0.00
WATERBURY, CT 06722
RICHARD L FENTON EST SIGRID U FENTON 413 822 12/16/2005 $0.00 TRUSTEE DEED
530 PARK ANENUE APT 15-G 11/22/2005 $0.00
NEW YORK, NY 10021
ADRIEN R & ANNA LAROCHE CONNECTICUT LIGHT& POWER CO 413 830 12/16/2005 $0.00 EASEMENT
107 SELDEN STREET 12/14/2005 $0.00
BERLIN, CT 06037
WILLIAMA & ANGELA ROMEO PAUL C & LANAM CIATTO 413 851 12/17/2005 $1,437.50 WARR
202 CORNWALL MEADOWS 12/16/2005 $575,000.00
PATTERSON, NY 12563
JOHN & MARGARET TAMAS RALPH J. & JOANNE LEVY 413 895 12/17/2005 $1,082.50 WARR
233 ROUTE 39 7 STARR RIDGE ROAD 12/5/2005 $433,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NORTH SALEM, NY 10560
EDWARD A & SHERYL L ECKERT MARC A SALZO 413 918 12/20/2005 $990.00 WARR
25 WILLIAMS ROAD 12/16/2005 $396,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
GARY L & BEVERLY F ROOP JOHN C & MARISSA C MEREDITH lII 413 983 12/20/2005 $1,135.00 WARR
3B FLAK LANE 3B FLAK LANE 12/13/2005 $454,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JUTTA NUSSBAUM TR JUTTA NUSSBAUM 413 1029 12/22/2005 $0.00 DEED
12 BAY DRIVE 10/19/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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Holly Smith Transfer Report New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall

Town Clerk From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005 4 Brush Hill Road
o Cle New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616
Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
JAMES & KATHLEEN HAGEN JAMES R & BRIAN J COYMAN 413 1043 12/22/2005 $920.00 WARR
14 BRUSH DRIVE 183 HOLMES ROAD 12/20/2005 $368,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 RIDGEFIELD, CT 06877
DUNHAM POND CONSTRUCTION LLC CHARLES M & LINDAA RUTHFORD 413 1079 12/22/2005 $862.50 WARR
14 MURPHYS LANE 51 BARNUM ROAD 12/19/2005 $345,000.00
BROOKFIELD, CT 06804 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
PETER J & NANCY K WARWICK BARRY M & ELIZABETH A DANIELL 413 1104 12/22/2005 $922.50 WARR
48 WARWICK ROAD 127 WARWICK ROAD 12/21/2005 $369,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
GARY MEAD PETER J WARWICK 413 1132 12/23/2005 $0.00 WARR
19 ROCK RIDGE COURT 48 WARWICK ROAD 12/8/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
PETER J WARWICK AKA PETER J WARWICK REILLY CONSTRUCTION INC 413 1133 12/23/2005 $687.50 WARR
JR 2140 ROUTE 33 12/23/2005 $275,000.00
48 WARWICK ROAD BREWSTER, NY 10509
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MICHAEL E & ALICE T DAOOD BRIAN D & JOAN M FLEWELLING 413 1146 12/23/2005 $1,099.75 WARR
20 CANDLE HILL RD 25 MARTINE 12/23/2005 $439,900.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 WHITE PLAINS, NY 10606
ANNE M BUTLER THOMAS E BUTLER JR 413 1160 12/23/2005 $108.58 Q C DEED
24 BRAMBLE BROOK ROAD 12/23/2005 $43,429.78
ARDSLEY, NY 10502
MICHAEL & KATHLEEN FORD KATHLEEN FORD 413 1193 12/23/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
6 JENNIFER RD 6 JENNIFER RD 12/22/2004 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MICHAEL FORD KATHLEEN FORD & VALERIE ROMANELLO 413 1195 12/23/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
6 JENNIFER ROAD 6 JENNIFER ROAD 12/22/2004 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
KAREN KOVACS JESSICA KOVACS 413 1197 12/27/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
93 VALE ROAD 34 RAY COURT 12/27/2005 $0.00
BROOKFIELD, CT 06804 BEDMINSTER, NJ 07921
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Holly Smith Transfer Report New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall

From 1/1/2005 Through 12/31/2005 4 Brush Hill Road
Town Clerk New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616
Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
RITATUOHY AKA RITATUOHY-FREEBORN RUDOLPH & GLORIA SANCHEZ 413 1199 12/27/2005 $526.75 WARR
ﬁ EW;%?FLEEE[?ACIDT 06812 11/30/2005 $210,700.00
JOHN & PATRICIA O'HARA OHARA ESTATES 413 1288 12/28/2005 $0.00 DECLAR
é :égﬁiﬁRésB()g;OAD 12/22/2005 $0.00
JOHN OHARA & PATRICIA OHARA ANTHONY O WILMOT 413 1290 12/28/2005 $1,462.50 WARR
4 HARDSCRABBLE ROAD 208 WESTVILLE AVE. 12/22/2005 $585,000.00
SHERMAN, CT 06784 DANBURY, CT 06810
ANTHONY O WILMOT ANTHONY O & KRISTINA WILMOT 413 1305 12/28/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
‘é ﬁé&ﬁiﬁ%?%g;ow 12/23/2005 $0.00
MARILYN ARDITO THOMAS F. MCCOY & JOANNE I. 414 9 12/28/2005 $655.00 WARR
64 LAVELLE AVENUE MUIR-MCCOY 12/19/2005 $262,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 285 S. CENTRAL AVE., H4
HARTSDALE, NY 10530
NANCY K DOLAN EST ANDREA D FITZGERALD 414 77 12/29/2005 $0.00 EXECUTOR
7 HILLTOP ROAD 12/22/2005 $0.00 DEED
BRONXVILLE, NY 10708
WILLIAM A ROGERS RONALD & KATHY CARROLL 414 94 12/29/2005 $900.00 WARR
JESSE M MONFETTE EST CONSTANCE E MERRITT 414 138 12/30/2005 $0.00 PROBE CERT
53 WARWICK ROAD 12/20/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MARVIN J & CAROLE A PAIGE MICHAEL C & STACY A WALTON 414 155 12/30/2005 $1,250.00 WARR
{g‘é gﬁf&gg §T§$E1T1 17 12/28/2005 $500,000.00
JEFFREY MAIORINO JEFFREY & VANESSA MAIORINO 414 171 12/30/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
41 INGLENOOK ROAD 12/22/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
WILLIAM A ROGERS RONALD & KATHY CARROLL 414 183 12/30/2005 $0.00 WARR
246 BALL POND ROAD 12/28/2005 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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H New Fairfield, CT
Holly Smith et ROt
rom roug 4 Brush Hill Road
Town Clerk New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616
Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
MARGARET HOLLY DALE HOLLY 414 187 12/30/2005 $0.00 QCDEED
6 COTTON TAIL ROAD 6 COTTON TAIL ROAD 12/29/2005 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

Systems Application Version : 3.12.23.26

[ Totals
Conveyance Tax : $382,983.68
Selling Price : $157,344,639.00
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